High Speed Single Needle l.ockstitch Straight
Button-Holing Industrial Sewing Machine

A ARER U SNy 2 2 v

LBH-791NS : 792NS : 793NS : 794NS
LBH-791NS-1:792NS-1: 793NS-1: 794NS-1

29125804
No.0831-00




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. An asterisk () means that the corresponding part is changed from the previous parts list or is newly added.
2. As to "#017 and "#02," refer to the “Note” given ai the bettom of the respective pages.
3. Codes on the "Q t¥"” column
+ Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+ "0.1" and "2.0” indicate the iength (in meters} of the respective parts.
4. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
5. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

s—y ) 2 b ZRIACRE LT

L. NotefHZi@ 3N TWE VA=Y@ xENE, HROWFEIIH LT, AMETELIGENMINCRBTHELII E2EMHL ¥,
2. ) A FR=YOH0, H02FDEANL, S~V TFO “Eil" OHMEIHBB IS,

3. - BB, WEAFEL. 01, 20%0HEIZ. B UREA—a) 2ELET,

4. HBEN( ML, HEERPEHEL VWL THELI A BkL 4,

5. { A N—YOH————— i iR ThE D L eEk L E T,






10.

11.

12.

13.

4.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (1)

. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (2)

- LIFTING LEVER COMPONENTS -«

CONTENTS
[ xR

SRR - AP (D
SHAR « AP (D

SEE - SAEIER (D)

. MATN SHAFT COMPONENTS « ¢ « « o @
L EhBE£R

»
-
-
-

EHERIRR (D)

»
L]
.
-

SHERE (D

o
'Y
-
-

i Ny e
EAREID - st & h R

hek o BR

BOBBIN THREAD TRINMER COMPONENTS «
FRU1D BAGR

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS - -
TR

STOP-MOTION COMPONENTS (1) » »
IR (D

STOP-HOTION COMPONENTS (2) -
AR (D

KNIFE COMPONENTS (1)« « «
WmEH A ABER D

KNIFE COMPONENTS ()« » + o « = «
Htn 2 ZBEE (D)

FEED CAH COMPONENTS « « ¢ « = « &
E 4 LB

THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS »
SR B R

L]
.
L]

-
L]
.

-

LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS «

fo b B D AR

HOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS « ¢ « o
-~ 71} —F

SAFETY PLATE COMPONENTS « « « » &
a7l — FEER

21. SPECIAL, SPEC COMPONENTS « » « o

o S £ Rk %

. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)

. YORK CLAMP CARRIER COMPONENTS ¢ « » o o o « &

L]

. HACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) «

. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) «

L

. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER & UPPER THREAD PULLING COMPONENTS

+ 13

« 15

= 17

+ 1§

= 21

« 23

* 25

« 21

+ 29

+ 31

+ 33

= =35

« 37

+ 39

f e 40



22. TABE.JE COHPONENTS. 4 ® 4 @& & & & & & & @ & @ & G ¥ S W 'FP & A4 B @ 5 3 & b [11
LB R

23. THREAD STAND & HEAD SUPPORT ROD COKPONENTS -
RO - BRI A BB ER

24. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR IBH- 791NS L (1) = = ¢ oo 0 v 0 0 0o w v s s s off
LBE-T91NS-1 HAEBM (

25. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-T9INS-1 (2) « = = « = =« L R R V)
LBE-TOINS-] WA (D

-
-
.
'3
»
-
-
»
-
-
3
-
3

+ 43

26. EXCLUSTVE PARTS FOR LBH-TO2NS, TO2NS=1 o ¢ « o s o « o « o o o & « 49
LBH-TI2NS, T92NS-1 HHAM M
27. EXCLUSTIVE PARTS FOR LBH-TO3NS, TUINS=1 « ¢ ¢ o « o ¢ o o o o o o o s o o 4§

LBH-T93NS, T93NS-1 FHHE

28. EXCLUSTVE PARTS FOR LBH-794NS, T94NS=1 » ¢ s o « ¢ o o o o o ¢ o o« o o o 49
LBH-T94NS, T94NS-1 H B o

99, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-79INK, T9INE-1) »
LBH-TQINK, TOINK-1 HH W

30. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-TY92NK, T92NK-1) ¢ « = « = « ¢+ = =5l
LBH~T92NK, T92NK-1 HH 4

31. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBE-T93NK, T93NK-1) »
LBH~T93NK, T93NK-1 B 5

32. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-T94NK, T94NK-1)
LBH-T94NK, T94NK-1 2 H &

33. TAPE FEEDER COMPONENTS (%yec1ai order parf) o = * s e s ¢ 2 s o ¢ o o 55
T — 7;53%? (%ﬁﬂﬂ:j{ﬁﬂnn

34. CORRELATTON TABLE OF V-BELT & KOTOR PULLEY « o « o ¢ o s o o o o v s o s 5f
VAR b s B ¥ —F 1) —BHELE

&

»
-
-
-
-
»
.
.
s
»

wn

—_—

*
'Y
-
-
-
-
.
-
-
Y

o

iy

»
s
.
-
.
.
.
»
o
.

W3]

o

35, TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE = » = » « « « « » I R R e R
|y - -8Bk
NUMERTCAL INDEX OF PARTS » © ¢ » o » o o o s o s s 2 s a » 2 s 2 ¢ o o o 58
#5|
L1lustration of this parts list is based on the model LBH—-7898 1 NS
o=V 2 b3, LBH-T9INSEHEKRICAFTAMRERLTED T T,



1. MACHINE FRANE & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
SR - AAEBIRR (1D




REF.NO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION | Qv

1 $5-4121215-5P  SCREV 3/16-28 L=12 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=12 4

2 137-02907 THROAT PLATE COVER, LEFT MIARRT4 AT k2T 2

3 139-00550 FRAME COVER ASK. Hv42{h3)- i

4 137-01503 GASKET A4 AT YFY 1

Y SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 1=6 34739 3/16-28 L=6 i

6 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAEY 3

7 TA-G850604-80  RUBBER PLUG FAEY 3

8 TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLUG RARY 2

9 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG bity B=12.5 L=4 1
19 TA-1270502-R0  RUBBER PLUG bty 1
11 S$-5120810-SP  SCREW NAVRT T 4
12 139-00303 TOP COVER YTayky BAT- 1
13 137-05207 THREAD PATH GUIDE PLATE {b3F UL 4% 1
14 SS-4150715-SP SCREV 15/84-28 L=7 FATEYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
ib SS-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 AT YT 1
18 137-19802 REEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE MERTS APV A 1
17 HY-0005500~0C  CABLE CLIP A 7799 L I3
18 35-4701415-3D  SCREW FAT YT 2
19 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 aypyIvr 3/16-28 1
20 B1120-352-000  BALL SCREY APYAT -k Y 1
21 TA-1900502-R0O  RUBBER PLUG bAEy i
22 S5-4121415-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 A3y 3/16-28 L=14 7
23 TA-2050406-R0  RUBBER PLUG FARY 2
24 TA-1450302-R0  RUBBER PLHG Pty 2
25 137-00802 BED _SCREW STUD. SHALL G % % B U 1
26 B1162-771~000  BED SCREW STuD ATYRYF - : 1
27 137-03004 BED SLIDE FTRVPE OHNTY Faakyy 1
28 B1107-481-000  CAM COVER GUIDE DI TR B 1
29 137-03400 SUSPENSION SCREW FATRY IR AT RN 1
30 $8-6080340-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 1.=3.0 L33y 1/8-44 1=2.9 1
31 B1110-481-000-A CAM COVER LATCH BRIAT - AFI 1
32 SS-6060340-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 k5™ 3/32-56 L=2.5 I}
33 B1111-481-000  SPRING BLHAT - AFINT 2 1
34 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=6 2
35 137-03301 BED SLIDE SPRING STOPPER FAIEYIR AT F ZRYN° 1
36 $5-4120615-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 ATV 3/16-28 L=6 1
37 139-22109 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIBE FUET AU A 1
38 SS-5110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v3#y” 11/64-40 L=6 1
39 137-03509 BED SLIDE SPRING GUIDE FAPLYIR ATF BTAET 1
40 137-03608 BED SLIBE SPRING ARSI PEY LN 1
41 138-20400 THREAD TENSIOR GUIDE PLATE A Fa9Y9 ARPVIARTY 1
42 $$-4120615-8P  SCREW 3/16-23 L=6 FATEYT 3/16-28 L=06 3
43 $5-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FATRYT 15/84-28 L=7 1
44 139-20509 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER FULTVHAT 1
45 137-01206 TOP COVER GASKET AV FNT - KT 9FY 1
46 139-22203 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B T VARV B 1
47 $5-4120615-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATEYT 3/16-28 L=6 1



(2

23 24 3925

2. HACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS

SR - S BEBIER (2)




REF.HNG HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION =S Qty
1 137-64352 TENSION BRACKET COHNNEC. Yadlh FUI4RT4 F9aty 1
2 B3216-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT L4343~ Y (1)
3 B3218-232-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING {43~ AT (1
4 B3214-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TEMSION DISC {h$3-Y #3 (2
5 137-684303 BOBBIH WINDER TENSION BRACKET a4k Puid ¥4 48]
] B3219-232-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION POST Abed 4FFH-IRT- {n
i NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-4¢ ayanIvE 11/64-40 {1}
8 $8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IRV 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
9 RO-0481901-00  RUBBER RING N 1

19 139-0085H7 SPUR GEAR CGVER COHPL. IRy AN RR CAAT- (91T 7) i
11 $S-4090315-SP SCREV FATRYS 9/64-40 L=3 (2)
12 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X%0.5 EFTHT R 4.548%X0.5 (2)
13 137-02402 SPUR GEAR COVER HINGE STUD aEY AT ARBAT - EVYTYTh (1)
14 137-02501 SPUR GEAR COVER SPRING Iy MTARIAT - AT n
15 137-02363 SPUR GEAR COVER HINGE B I8y A AREAT- EVICB (D)
16 139-00808 SPUR GEAR COVER 2By ABTAR JAT- N
17 §5-4090315-SP  SCREW FATEYT 9/64-40 [=3 (2)
18 137-02204 SPUR GEAR COVER HINGE A I9AY AHCAREAT~ VA (1
19 137-01958 COVER, REAR ASH. ELTA IR LTS B DA TR ST 1
20 $8-4120615-3P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=0 2y 3/16-28 1=6 2
21 137-01701 FRAHE SIDE COVER GASKET 9T FHAVERT - RO YRy 1
22 139-01459 BOBBIN WINDER COHPL. YRLbE(FV279) 1
23 NS-6150350~SP  HUT 15/64-28 nyinIyE 15/64-28 (1)
24 137-63800 FRICTION PULLEY Y7 -4 vy (D
25 $D~0791301-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=13.0 ST yRyT D=7.94 H=13 (1
28 SD-0450211-SP  HINGE SCREY D= 4.50 H= 2.1 LTvEYT D=4,5 H=2.1 (1)
27 137-63651 ADJUSTING PLATE ASH. Ab2% FAPLYNTY B3 (H
28 137-63255 SHAFT BUSHING ASH. 4RR%97Y iy (1)
29 137-63404 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT AF2% 378 {1)
30 B3210-771-000 BOBBIN STQP SPRIHG FUETY pAATR (1
31 B3224-771-000  COLLAR AF3Y°H B35 ()
32 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAEFRYT 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
33 137-64204 BGBBIN WINDER HOLDER B 4+2F AbBIARB (1)
34 137-64105 BOBBIN WINDER HOLDER A 4b2% APMAFIARA {1)
35 B3108-850-00¢ NEEDLE GUIDE SPACER 4b7PY4 AA° -4 (D
36 WP-0551018-SH WASHER 5.5X13X1 e H 2 5,5X13X1 (1)
37 137-84006 SPRING A% FFUNTR (1)
38 137-63909 SPRING 4R% JLATR (1)
38 137-63701 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL L1hIE7T AR (1)
40 SD-0720221-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 U= 2.2 yryxyt D=7.24 H=2.2 {1
41 B3215-771-000  ADJUSTING NUT £PeRYa- FA-2YIVE {1
42 137-63503 BUBBIN WINDER TRIP LATCH ROETY PYI4 {1
43 B3214~771-000  ADJUSTING SCREW £heka- Fa-vYRyT 1
44 B1531-415-000  SUSPENSION EIPET4E AT RDY (1)
45 NS-B6080340-SP  NUT 1/8-44 gyt 1/8-44 (1)
46 NS~B110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 wyAYFIE 11/64-40 (n
47 139-01400 BOBBRIN WINDER COVER £}2F MIYF BAT- (1)
48 139-00600 SIDE COVER 9L YaAY BAT - 1
49 $S-6121050-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L= 9.5 E73Y" 3/16-28 L.=8.5 2
50 $S-4121215-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 1=12 FATEYS 3/16-28 =12 2
51 $5-4121215-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 PATRYT 3/16-28 L=12 3
52 139-22000 FRAME SIDE COVER PHAVEAT 1
53 B1144-771-000 FRAHE SIDE COVER GASKET (C) PRIy BN CATYEY 2
54 $$-8152030-SP  SCREW 15/84-28 L=20 FAEYT 15/64-28 L=20 1
55 139-00709 SCREW COVER LIST L S LV EE SN T M 1
58 SS-7T090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 RETRYT 9/64-40 L=4.6 1
57 B3125-155-000  DISK SPRING $5 A3 1
58 TA-2050406-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAEY 1
59 HS-6150310-5P  NUT 15/64-28 nyRyIYE 15/64-28 1



AEBR ()

SRR -

3. WACHINE FRANE & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)




REF.NO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION S Qv
1 139-01160 BELT S1BE COVER COMPL. YAV ATRREAT- Y2y i
2 139-01152 BELT SIDE COVER ASH. WAy ATRRIAT - (93) (1)
3 137-04803 BELT SIDE COVER FELT oAy ATRRIAT - JIRE (2)
4 137-04705 BELT SIDE COV¥ER SHAFT YAy ATAMIAT- VY {1
b RE-0400000-K0  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (4HM} En"2ba7 4 {2)
6 137-04606 BELT SIDE COVER BASE FHAY ATARRIAT - PY9ERTA {1)
7 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAty P=12.5 L=4 1
8 SK-3402000-5D  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 RVEYFYT D=4.5 L=20 2
9 139-01053 BELT COVER COMPL. ATRE IAT- hYaTe 1

i0 139-01004 BELT COVER ATRPEAT- (1)
11 $85-7110916-SP  SCREW deIRYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
12 137-64200 BELT GUARD SPRING ATREINT - RAFDT n
13 B4127-352-000  BOTTOM GUIDE FEAR MR RA P 1
14 137-04408 SPRING P AT S S (2)
15 $5-7110410-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 |.=4 2RLIFT 11/64-40 L= 4 (2)
16 137-00703 RUBBER HIHGE 2h vy 2
17 137-00406 HINGE PLATE, A VYT 42 A 1
13 $8-7151210-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=12 2R3y 15/64-28 L=12 4
19 137-00505 HINGE PLATE, B vy 4% B 1
20 139-00253 FRAME BASE COMPL, FOT AT-Z AT 1
21 139-G0204 FRAME BASE FOTT AT 1)
22 137-01008 RUBBER B wTA¥vaTh B (2)
23 137-00604 dINGE PIN LYyt ITh {2)
24 55-8150710-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 FAZDT 15/64-28 L=7 (2)
25 137-04309 GUIDE PIK R § N (2)
20 RE-0600000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING {GHMD ENT2b47 8 {2)
27 35-7740740-SP  SCREV 3/8-28 L= 6.5 EIFYT 3/8-28 L=6.5 1)
28 135-02604 SLUSH HOLE PACKIHG VEENS BUAVE M {1
29 B1135-352-000  OIL GHAGE FAAFT -7 (1)
30 137-00901 RUBBER A FUIPUaTE A {2)
31 $5-6121010-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 L9§Y" 3/16-28 L=10 1
32 139-43303 O01IL SHIELD ARAFTIATY 1
33 B1133-761-000  MACHINE BASE FELT PAD F=77AT=-23" JIk 4
34 B1153-771-000  MACHINE BASE SCREW STUD FU-UTAT-2 2RYET 4
3. WP-00612056-50D . YASHER 6.1X13.5X2 LI % 6.1X18.5%2 4
30 NS-6150310-SP  HUT 15/64-238 nyheryr 15/64-28 8
31 139-00856 HOOK OIL SHIELD COVER COKPL. BRI F9aTh 1
38 137-03806 HOOK 0IL SHIELD HIHGE PIHENT - YT (1)
39 137-03805 HINGE PIK PEY LEET VA A (1)
40 139-000807 HOOK 01l SHIELD COVER BRAN - (1
41 58-4110515-Sp  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 FATRYY 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
42 137-04002 HINGE SPRING BYHNT~ BVITRTR (1)
43 55-4120615-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 AT 3/16-28 L=6 2
44 139-01558 AUXILEARY TABLE COMPL. F973 T-77R yaTH 1
45 - 139-01509 AUXILIARY TABLE 1374 =778 (1)
46 137-85803 INSTALLING PLATE FoTaF-I"h FIIATY (2)
47 $8-7110570-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1= 4.8 ¥R 11/64-40 L=4.8 (4}
48 $5-6151040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 L32yT 15/64-28 L=10 (2)




4. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
L #hBaFR




REF.NO HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIAON S Qev
1 139-23107 GIL ADJUSTIHG PIN VEVVERUEL IS FL-L & i
2 RO-0401002-10  O-RING oywy™ i
3 110-025804 ROLLER FELT A7T 138 FA9EYTIAL 2
4 139-22802 HAIN SHAFT gIyTY 1
b S3-8661112-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=1] FARYT 1/4-40 1.=11 1
6 0T 137-11502 ADJUSTING SHIM fankd 4 B 2
7 SB~1150005-00  BALL BEARIRG amyty Iy pA
8 SB-1200004-00  BEARING, B sty YTy 2
9 137-07252 COUNTERVEIGHT CONNEC. JUPAFEY FYAT 1

10 SS-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1=5 FARYT 1/4-40 L=5 (2)
11 55-8681650-TP  SCREV 9/32-28 L=16 FRFYT 9/32-28 L=18 1)
12 S§5-7681650-TP  SCREV 9/32-28 L=16 TRV 9/32-28 L=16 1
13 137-07500 OIL SEAL FTITH ILARN A4RD-4 2
14 35-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 PARYT 15/64-28 L=8 1
i 137-07401 BUSHING, FROHT PITY 2IARh 1
16 139-22901 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, INTER 9IYT ARk 1
17 85-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=3 FAZYY 15/64-28 L=3 1
18 137-10108 MAIN SHAFT SPROCKET 999"y 27° 0k b 1
19 S5-3660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FARYT 1/4-40 L=6 i
20 137-07807 KAIN SHAFT STOPPER RING 99Ty bR 9uyT 2
21 137-08201 ADJUSTING SHEM FELIE ST 2
22 137-08300 LOW SPEED BEARING FIXED PLATE FAHY ATPYLET 27443 1
23 35-2090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 EIRYT 9/64-40 L=5.5 3
24 RC-4151817-KP  RETAINING RING Ch™2 +A7 1
25 oo=2002110-SP  SCREV 483 7Y 4
26 137-08003 LOW SPEED PULLEY BASE T -0 27 1
27 137-08102 CHANGE-OVER PULLEY SHAFT U4 -0 ¥y 1
28 B1211-980-000  UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARIHG YRV Z5AEATFY VST 2
29 B1220-771-000  THRUST WASHER A F997H 23209V~ A 4
30 S5-1110821-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 [,=8.3 #33¥° 11/04-40 1=8.3 3
3 137-07906 SLIDE BEARING RETAINER AR ATFYVET o) 1
32 C5-1501011-TH  THRUST COLLAR A32Mr 1
33 55-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAZYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 -2
34 RC-3781518-KP  RETAINING RING Ch™x b7 1
35 53-8680040-5P  SCREW 9/32-28 L= 9.0 bAzY™ 9/32-28 L=9 1
36 137-07708 OUTER RIKRG YIVTE GYnARE FT 4y 1
37 35-8150710-SP  SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=7 FAR9™ 15/64-28 L=7 1
38 SB-1450003-00  BEARIHNG, A anyty i 1
39 SH-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 oYay PR AL M3X0.5 L=6 4
40 137-08409 LoV SPEED BEARTHG OUTER RING FAMY ATTYLET BTNy 1
41 137-08508 LOW-SPEED PULLEY 749 7%= 1
42 S5-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 /PIRYT 11/64~40 L=8.5 4
43 137-08607 CLUTCH ¥IHL Y994 1
44 #01  137-11809 WASHER, B IFVETHTE B 2
45 137-08904 CLUTCH RIHG FUHLYI9T Yuh” 1
46 137-08805 CLUTCH CLAW FUBLTI9F IR 1
47 137-08706 SPRING F49 770 AT% 4
48 137-09100 SPRING FPINTF 2
4% 137-09209 WASHER ary Atx ATz 1
5o S8-1110821-TP  SCREW 11/84-4¢ 1,=8.3 #3337 11/64-40¢ 1L=8.3 3
51 137-11304 STOP-MOTION CAM PRESSER PLATE SR vHL FHIAR 1
52 139-23008 STOP-MOTION CAM PR VHA 1
53 B1209-232-000  STOP-MOTIOH CAM PDSITION PIN RS AV T 1
54 B1212-232-000  BAKELITE SEGHENT 2479 ATV 1
5D B1210-232-000 STOP-MOTIOK CAM PIN SLIDE BLOCK PAS IV T A | 2
56 B1231-771-000  STOP CAM PRESSURE SPRIRG YRV~ POVIYNT R 1
57 35-7660510-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5.0 WhETRYT 1/4-40 L=5 1
58 35-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 FARYT 1/4-40 L=5 1
59 B1224-771-00B  SCREW (B) A= FA-EYE Y BIRYT B 1
60 137-09001 DRIVING PULLEY BhTm 30 -y 1
61 85-1110640-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 5.5 F3337 11/64-40 L=5.5 3
82 137-09753 FLAT CLUTCH DISC ASK. B3 BIVERTY U3 1
63 137-09407 HIGH SPEED PULLEY C RING Ay Ity cyuet i
64 137-08308 YASHER APy $7H7 R H
62 137-09500 BUSH P! 1
66 SB-1450002-0G  BEARING, C N B L) 1
87 137-09902 HIGH-SPEED PULLEY gy 1T 1
68 137-55608 YORM VERIA 1
69 535-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 AT 1/4-40 L=B P
Note ( #& )#01....SELECTIVE PART BE R AR &

-8 —



5. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (1)
srEEMELR (1D




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. BDESCRIPTION [ Qty
1 35-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=6 2
2 #01  137-19208 HEEDLE THROW GEAR SHALL B WUEMVE L S iV A S i
3 TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLUG bky 1
4 S$-8151230-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 PAzy® 15/64-28 L=12 2
1) MDP-5J0B1100 HEEDLE DPXo #11J N DPXD #11J 1
6 137-18903 ROCK CAM SHAFT gkt Ja ITH 1
7 C5-1401014-SP  THRUST COLLAR ATZITF 2
8 S8-8160G410-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.0 FAzy” 15/64-28 L=4 4
9 137-18754 HEEDLE BAR ROCK CAH COMNEC. MERT 29179 hh F9aty 1

10 137-181705 HEEDLE BAR RQCK CAM IV S L b T (L
11 137-18804 NEEDLE THROW GEAR LARGE NIV HiarTn (13
12 SS-7110710-SP SCREY 11/64-40 L=7 THEIRYT 11/64-40 L=7 (3
13 139-24303 NEEDLE BAR BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE MBI 1
14 SS-7080510-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.5 TV 1/8-44 L=4.5 2
15 137-19000 BEARING, REAR B 2910 AR 2
16 137-30304 THREAD TAKE-UP SUPPORT ROD FoETY $HIYTY 1
17 137-15909 CONNECTIHG FORKED LINK PIN IRI% AGRTGYUY LY 1
18 137-16006 CORNECTING FORKED LIKK TERR ARy 1
19 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FARYT 11/64-40 L=4 1
20 137-15800 HEEDLE BAR PITHAN AETS _a9k"9 pypt 1
21 S5-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FA2YT 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
a2 137-156¢2 FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRAKK, REAR AETS 39R 9957 Gun 1
23 S85-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/6G4-28 L=12 eIFY” 15/64-28 L=12 1
24 137-15701 FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRAHK PIN MIATY G9RT g5t avmet v 1
25 137-15354 FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK ASH, . MG 3akiaeTh B3 1
26 #01  B1414-232-000  SGUARE BLOCK Ihratr 1
27 B1410-771-000  STUD MR- 3= - dhateyty 1
28 H5-6150310-5P  NUT 15/64-28 nydy3yh 15/64-28 1
29 S5-8150822-TP  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=8 BARYT 15/64-28 L=8 1
30 S5-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/064-40 1=0 L3397 11/64-40 1.=6 2
31 139-24154 FRAKE SUPPORT PLATE ASM. TR 4R (Y3) 1
32 139-24709 HEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET FRORTHETS PUr4nTY 1
33 137-14803 HINGE STUD UL 12 B S A 1
34 3S-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=3 FARY™ 15/64-28 L=8 1
35 137-15404 BUSHING MJUZTY RIARN 1
36 137-15503 BUSHING, REAR ME S 24979970 GINARL 1
31 139-24600 NEEDLE BAR FRAME AER™S 3979574 1
38 137-14704 OIL FELT MBS 29R7 9274 JikE 2
39 138-25102 OIL FELT HOLBER WUPNLED ] RIS T 2 2
40 88-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=8 PARYT 15/64-28 L=8 1
41 8$-7090530-3P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 2hL3EY” 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
42 139-24501 NEEDLE BAR CONKEC, MRS 274 1
43 $5-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 8/64-40 6=6 1
44 SS-8150822-TP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=8 bAxYT 15/64-28 L=8 1
45 139-20G08 NEEDLE BAR 011 METAL ME"Y P27 5A84 1
46 139-24402 NEEDLE BAR MR 1
47 137-30270 LINK TAKE-UP (CONHEC.DIAGRAM) Yo FueTy 591ty 1
43 137-30262 LINK TAKE-UP ASH. W FuETy Fyaty )
49 #01  B1905-541-A00  HEEDLE BEARING FUETY I-RTAATIRVYT (1)
50 137-07351 NEEDLE BAR CRANK =~ ASH, Ty Bavh (43) (1)
51 137-14407 HEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MRS v T (1)
be B1903-552-000  LEFT SCREV [ aUES (1)
53 B1223-771-00G  NEEDLE ROD CRAHK WASHER MET=Y3eh Y- 1
54 B1909-505-000  RUBBER FULTUPI AT A 1

Note ( &2 Y#0L....SELECTIVE PART

- 10 —

AR AR o



§HEERRR (2)

6. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (2)

"



REF.NO HNOTE PART RO. DESCRIPTION L Gty
i NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/84-28 oyayryt 15/64-28 2
2 137-17509 SUSPEHSION SCREW TS FIRRYAT RS 2
3 137-17400 SPRING B TIANTFA9LINTT EYATYATFB 1
4 137-16105 CONHECTING STUD Ty A9RTONVy Y 1
) 137-16204 REGULATING LEVER LIHK ULV, VIRV 1
6 $S-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAEYT 11/64-40 L=4 2
7 137-17608 SCREW agrTg FA9eY 3 2
8 $5-9110513-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Yy AF 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
g 137-17004 REGULATING HINGE PIN TYART FAgtyRyhT 1

10 RE-0600000-K0  E-SHAPED SHAP RIiNG (GMM) Ed"2b49 6 1
11 SD-0800402-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4 2TvedT D=8 H=4 1
12 139-25003 REGULATING LEVER SHAFT COLLAR AVEY 95T YTh Ba- 1
13 137-17707 ROGCKING ADJUSTING SCREW STOPPE q9FTh FA9E9RYT 2p9A° 2
14 $S-7110510-8SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ¥LIRYT 11/64-40 L= 5 2
15 137-17301 SPRING. A JYNNTFAGLYRFT LINTUATRA i
16 137-106600 REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT B Fey Fa9kyesT ¥TUB H
17 RE-0250000-K0  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (Z.5HM) Ex~ap7 2.5 1
13 137-16807 SUSPENSION SCREW ¥ty Fagky AT by 2
19 137-16808 SPRING Y F30099FT EYNTDATE 2
20 35-8150410-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.0 FAFYT_15/64-28 L=4 4
21 CS-1401014-SP  THRUST COLLAR ABAEN 2
22 137-17152 REGULATING LEVER ASH. TURAT FA9E997" 3 1
23 137-18606 SUSPENSION SCREW EL DN VA NS L) (2)
24 137-16501 REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT A Fry Fa9bYHTT YA 1
25 $5-8150710-SP  SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=7 BARYT 15/64-28 L=1 2
26 R0O-0682401-0¢  RUBBER RING oy 1
21 137-16303 REGULATING LEVER LIHK STUD FURNT ARy Yohy™Y 2
28 137-16451 REPOSITIONING LEVER ASH. LAV E DI LS MR 1
29 137-18600 SUSPENSION SCREW A9bT07T ATRAY ()
30 137-17202 REGULATIHG LEVER SHAFT JUAN" F39L9HT" ITh 1
31 $5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FARYT 15/64-28 L=1 2
32 R0-0982401-00  RUBBER RING UM 1
33 137-17608 SCREV ELT A DR R S 2
34 138-24807 REGULATING LEVER SHAFT AVHY 95T YTY 1
35 $3-8150822-TF _SCREW 15/64-28 =8 FARYT 15/64-28 L=8 1
36 137-19000 BEARING, REAR B AT AR 13
37 137-17707 ROCKIRG ADJUSTING SCREW STGPPE PRV ARV ARYA° 2
38 SS-7110510-3P  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=5 RhETEY” 11/64-40 L= 5 2
39 S5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/064-40 L=4 FARYT 11/64-40 L=4 2
40 137-18501 SPRING AVEY YRS AT % 2
41 139-24808 REGULATING LEVER SHAFT BOSS AVEVITFTITY BT i
42 S5-8150432-TH  SCREW BT 1
43 137-17855 BEARING BRACKET Y Aa¥IvgFT b3 1
44 137-18200 CHANGE ROLLER SHAFT AVhY =397 N
45 137-18101 CHAHGE ROLLER AVEY -3 1
46 137-17806 REPGSITIOHIHG ARM LIRS VLY o {1)
47 137-13606 SUSPENSION SCREW F9bTH7" ATy (b
48 $5-0120643-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 YR A 3/16-28 L=0 n
49 137-17954 BELL CRANK ASH. THART AVEUTTT B3 1
50 137-18200 CHANGE ROLLER SHAFT AVEY 0-397H (1)
51 137-18101 CHANGE ROLLER AVEY -7 (1)
52 137-17805 BELL CRAHK THART AVDUHFT (1}
53 SS$-91200643-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=06 nYAyETAr 3/16-28 L=06 (1)
b4 137-18051 BARTACK LEVER ASH. Bubd AVEMGTT Y3 1
23 137-18200 CHANGE ROLLER SHAFT AVEY -394 (1)
56 137-18101 CHANGE ROLLER AVdy 0-3 (1)
57 137-18002 BARTACK LEVER Fubd AVHITT (1
58 S5-9120643-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Ty 3/16-28 L=6 (1
59 13718606 SUSPENSION SCREW B 1 RN §) (1)

— 12 —



7.LIF}"ING LEVER COMPONENTS
iz FiFEE%




REF.HO HNOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION [ A S Qe
1 B1509-012-000  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 41 F3-pyFY° 1
2 B1507-761-000  PRESSER SPRING IHIN"F 1
3 137-20858 LEVER ASH, FRONT THIPYT WYY RILAT-73 1
i SD-0800342-TP  HINGE SCREV D=8 H=3.2 2t uRyT 1
5 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ep™2A2 5 2
6 SD-0600452-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4.5 2yEYT D=6 H=4.5 1
7 137-21006 LINK erET uvy 1
8 137-20107 PRESSER BAR LR i
9 139-26209 PRESSER BAR POSITION BRACKET ARLETY 4% 1

10 $S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1=8 RAYT 1/4-40 L=8 1
11 137-20206 PRESSER BAR METAL IHLRTY AN 1
12 137-20354 ROLLER INSTALLING BASE ASH. FHY B9~ MUIYFRT4 Y3 1
13 $$-4091520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=15 FATEYT 9/64-40 L=15 1
14 137-32102 GUIDE PIN FILRRY AT VY 1
15 135-26308 COLLAR E i R Aty B 1
16 $$-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 PAEYT 11/64-40 L=4 i
17 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 L3 A% 4.5X10X0.8 1
18 139-25805 SLIDE ROLLER 41 o 1
19 139-25904 CONHECTING PIN ER 2NN A 1
20 139-31001 HEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER CAHM UDELEUID Y § 2 7 1
21 $5-7110840-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 WAEFFY” 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
22 139-31100 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER PLATE PIAEEY AR TR 1
23 139-25706 WORK CLAMP ARM 31 97" 1
24 137-21808 SUSPENSION SCREW A T3IFY" AT =N B 1
25 $S-7120640-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=0 I/LIFYT 3/16-28 L=6 2
26 139-26407 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SPRING FRIFYT VAT AT R 1
27 NS-6150310-SP KUT 15/64-28 nyirryE 15/64-28 1
28 RO-0742401-00  RUBBER RING ouvy” 1
29 137-21253 LEVER ASM, REAR A FRIPET UVH AubAT-AY3R 1
30 137-21105 PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD, LONG 131757 A4y 1
31 SD-0800342-TP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.2 EAVE A 1
32 SD-0790435-TP  HINGE SCREVW D=7 H=4.3 Ve 2
33 137-21600 PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD F3I75T RPNy 1
34 $S-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 nypFIET A 15/64-28 i
3D 137-21402 LINK REAR LEVER B Y74 Yuh 9npn” -B i
36 137-21501 LINK REAR LEVER BUSHING FHIFFT WYE GvnlAT- AR 1
37 139-26050 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER ASM AFLFY LA - (H3) 1
38 B1110-280-000  THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC AbFY YUPNTERY 1
39 138-33304 STARTING SAFETY PLATE FETR TUET VAR 1
40 $5-6121050-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 b3xy” 3/16-28 1=9.5 2
41 139-30904 BRACKET TR an M43 1
42 $D-0500722-TP  HINGE SCREW AV 1
43 137-37804 DRIVING ARM BOSS ROLLER YRAMEY 2RTe9FTan 1
44 HS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyryyh 11/64-40 1
45 137-22400 PRESSER BAR LEVER SHAFT 4IPS N -7y 1
46 $S-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FARYT 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
47 139-26654 PRESSER FOOT ASH. L7V B3 1
48 B1511-771-000-A WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 13E7% {1)
49 B1509-761-000  WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING I FUYY42 AR (2)
20 138-26704 PRESSER_FOOT PIH 1437y LTV (2)
51 B1512-761-000  WORK CLAMP CHECKX HOLDER SPRING FRITY IITATR (1)
52 SS-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 L33y 3/32-56 L=1.9 2
53 B1552-781-000  WORK CLAMP CHECK 151 i
54 SD-0790203-3P  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 1.5 2T uRy” P=7.94 H#=2 1
55 SS-9111010-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 ayyzaT sk 11/64-40 [=9.5 2
56 ¥P-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 L33 4.5X10X0.8 2
57 137-22103 LIFTING LEVER STOPPER B A4IP5T AbYA° B 1
58 R0-0742401-00  RUBBER RING guyyt 1
59 137-37804 DRIVING ARM BOSS ROLLER SRATEY FETRF TR 1
80 HS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-4Q nyhyr9r 11/64-40Q 1
81 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-238 nyHyivr 15/64-28 1
62 SD-0500722~TP  HINGE SCREV EAVES 3

- 4 -



- 15 —

< SKfo < H B

Lty

8. NEEDLE THREAD TRINMER & UPPER THREAD PULLING COMPONENTS




REF.KO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION |- S | Bty
1 139-32967 LEVER COMPL. 9948 LAT-59310 9 1
2 139-31803 HEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER BASE R4 R (1
3 139-31902 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING PLATE PILRRY R4S {1
4 139-32009 LINK A PIAREY BETIYLY A (1)
5 139-32108 LIKK B WILEEY BRTaYY B {1
] 139-32207 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVIHG BASE 4R FRTORT4 (1)
7 139-32306 KNIFE FITTING PLATE A GI4b30 A RUYTAR A (1)
8 139-32405 KHIFE FITTING PLATE B 9245} A3 MIIY4R B (1)
9 139-32504 LINK S94R5Y b (1}
10 139-32603 SOUARE BLOCK DI4hEY FERTS hhav (1}
11 139-32702 SUPPORT PLATE YI4h3Y FHI4% (1}
12 139-32801 LINK FITTING PLATE wo4RE) YVE MY 4R (1
13 139-32859 LEVER ASH. FILRRY LAT-83 n
14 138-33106 PRESSER SPRING PI4ER) ABINT R (1)
15 139-33205 KHIFE GUIDE PLATE 9L MY HBTAR4Y (1
16 B1246-372-000  BALL SHALL YIYTHNT R KT =R (2)
17 B2001-771-0A0  MEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER ASM. FT4RRY AR B3 (1)
18 D2509-282-A00  VORK CAMP FOOT BALL LIHK YIITY AT -RNY 48]
19 SD-0641005-SP  HINGE SCREVY 2UURY {1}

20 SD-0641005-SP _ HINGE SCREW LAVESN €L}
21 SD-0550701-TP  STEP-SCRE¥W D=5.5 H=7 27wy D=5.5 H=7 (1}
22 SP-0550701-TP  STEP-SCREW D=b5.5 H=7 2 vayTh=5.5 H=7 (1)
23 SD-0841003-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=10 ?‘/?J“ D=6.35 H=10 (1
24 B1223-771-000  HEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER MERT -850 9YYy- (1)
25 SD-0641003-SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=10 2 wiy® D=6.35 l=10 (1
26 SD-0800341-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8 B=3.4 2oyt D=8 H=3.4 (H
27 SD-0800681-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=6.38 2"viy” D=8 H=6.8 (1)
28 $$-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 REFEYT 11/64-40 L= 6 (2)
29 Sp-0601021-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 2 vgyT D=6 H=10.2 (2}
30 YP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X%1 t%#“#“% 6,2X13%1 {2}
31 $S-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L33y 11/64-40 L=6 (2}
32 $$-7110570-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 We3ryT 11/64-40 L=4.8 {13
33 $8-7110570-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 THE3FYT 11/64-40 L=4.8 {1)
34 PS-0300082-KH  SPRING PIN 3X8 27Ty 3.0% 8 1)
35 $5-7110840~-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1,=7.8 Theixy” 11/64-40 L=7.8 {2)
36 YP-0450801-3D  WASHER 4,5X10.0X0.38 L3P 8 4. 5X10X0.8 (2)
37 SS-7110510-SP  SCREY 1i/64-40 L=5 IXLIRYT 11/64-40 L= 5 {1
38 WP-0482086-SD  WASHER 4.8X11.5X2.0 E33 T2 4,.8X11,5%2 (1
38 HS-6110420~SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyyyyE 11/64-40 (1)
40 NS-6130420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 uyh3v: 11/64-49 (1)
41 §5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/064-40 L=7.8 YT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
42 139-31308 SAFETY ARM F179 PUETVTT H
43 S3-8151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 oyEy?HRT A 15/64-28 1
44 139-31407 SAFETY PLATE PIARRY AR TR VA% 1
45 139-31506 SAFETY PLATE WQUNTING BASE LI AT R AR PUSERT A 1
46 $D-0640231-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.3 2 vad” D=6.35 H=2.3 1
47 SS-7150740~8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ThbIRYT 15/64-28 L=7 2
48 139-31605 HOLDIKG PLATE P79 PURTY 942 1
49 §5-2621540-SP SCREY 3/16-32 L=15 RV 3/16-32 L=156 1
50 139-33403 CUTTING SCISSORS STOPPER 9143 AFY Abwnt - 1
51 $S-7110570-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L= 4.8 REIEYT 11/64-40 L=4.8 1
52 $139-33801 LEVER SHAFT PR LA 1
53 SS-B8151142-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=10.5 ayIy? IR A 15/64-28 2
54 Yp-0621016-Sb  WASHER 6.2X13X1 EFTHTR 6.2X13X1 2
55 CS-0800816-SH  THRUST HOLDER D=8 ¥=8 A7ak9r D=8 ¥=8 1
56 SS-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/064-40 L=4.8 L33yT 11/64-40 L=4.8 (23
57 139-39808 CONNECTING LIHK A YRR LYV A 1
58 SD-0640271-TP  HINGE SCREY FAME SN 1
59 139-39905 COGNHECTING LINK B YTy LYY B 1
[§1¢} SP-0550212-TP  HIHGE SCREW FAME S . 1
61 $§-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ThEIFYT 11/84-40 L= 1
62 B1110-280-000  THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC HEVRUMUEAES 1] 1
63 137-47506 SPRING A2 HEST M9 EdATYAT R 1
64 137-47308 SUSPENSION SCREW AR RTE IPIAT R B i
() 139-39459 THEREAD PULLING ARM ASH. VARV NEVEY) 1
66 S5-6110650-TP  SCREW 11/64~-40 L=5.5 Ligy™ 11/64-40 L=5.5 2
67 139-39707 SHAFT ARRTYgFT Yy 1
68 139-39608 LEVER YY) LT 1
89 SS-8090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 FARYT G/64-40 1L=3.5 1
7Q B3103-850~000  HIWGE STUD PudAns” g7y 1
71 139-31209 STGPPER CUREN 31 I P IR 1

- 16 —



9, FORK CLAMP CARRIER COMPONENTS
fik v BfR




REF.HO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION ey % A Qty
H 137-23567 VORK CLAMP CARRIER I 4 H
i $§-5120810-8P  SCREW AU YT 2
3 137-24653 BRACKET COVER CORNNEC. RIFPYR A BAT - AT 1
4 137-25760 BEARING. REAR AREITT FPYITY9r 90 1
) 137-25601 BEARING. PFRONT FPEYFT AT YY 23 1
6 139-27702 SHAFT ER AU PN 1
7 137-23705 WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET 2SR A 1
8 S8-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 B35y 15/64-28 L=14 1
9 SD-0870401-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 8.73 H= 4 27vRyT D=8.73 H=4 1
10 137-23803 CLAHP _CARRIER BRACKET PIHMAN 24 o9rT 1
11 137-23804 LENGTH REGULATING HINGE STUD E A EEL SV A i
12 139-27306 GUIDE PLATE FAAPYRTA FUTAATY 1
13 SS-6121210-3P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 L33y” 3/16-28 L=9 2
14 139-27801 PRESSER ARM GUIDE FHINTF A 1
15 S8-1121010-5P  SCREW 1337 2
16 139~-26902 SPACER FHIT7 A% -F- 1
i? $5-8150920-SP  SET-SCREW bARYT 1
13 137-25007 SUPPORTING BRACKET HEPTT JYTRTA 1
19 S$-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 L339 3/16-28 L=9 2

20 $5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=7 PARYT 15/84-28 [=7 i

21 NS-615043¢-SP  HUT 15/64-28 nyshvr 15/64-28 1

22 137-24406 ENDICATOR yuy 1
23 137-24067 WORK CLAMP UPPER ARM CONREC. I 5T 1kyaTy 1
24 137-24505 WORK CLAMP ARM SLIDE ROD »IEYY ¥TY 1
25 B2502-232-000  ROLLER 2494 24 1

26 139-27959 CLOTH FEEDER ARM COMPL. (LOWER) )Y T IR (Y2TY) 1

27 B1602-761-000  BELL CRANK ROLLER STUD 2437 ARty (1

28 HS-6150310-SP  HUT 15/64-28 pyhy Y 15/64-28 (1}
29 139-27900 CLOTH FEEDER ARM, LOWER EVEL LIS (1)
30 SS-6151012-TP  SCRENW YRR FH A (1)

31 $5-6120930-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9.0 LIRy”™ 3/16-28 L=9 (2)

32 139-28007 SPRIKG ToU~% A%NT % (2)

33 137-25809 BEARING, FRONT FEIGFT ATy (990) B 1

34 139-27504 COMNECTING PLATE B FFIIFT VYA B 1
30 139-27603 CONNECTING PLATE C 131957 Ly ryATy © 1
36 139-27405 CORNECTING PLATE A FRINFT LUTIATY A 1
317 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 379" 11/64-40 L=6 2
38 SB-0500251-5P  HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 2.5 RTu3yT B=b H=2.5 2
39 SD-0720501-SP  SCREW LN 1
40 $5-1151310-TP  SCREW 5397 2

— 18 -



TR B

10. BOBBIN THREAD TRIMHER COMPONENTS




REF.NG HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION v 4 A Qe
1 139-34260 THROAT PLATE COMPL. M23™ 4 (5937 ) 1
pA 139-34252 THROAT PLATE ASHM. NA2E™4{13) (1
3 139-34401 KHIFE FITTING BASE YRAFH) AAMIIERTA (13
4 139-34500 DRIVING KNIFE YRAMEY FTUAR (1}
5 139-34609 BOBRIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE 24y B4ET 4% (1)
6 139-34708 FIXING KNIFE SRALEY 2442 (1)
7 139-34807 BOBBIN THREAD PULLER RAE T (1}
3 139-348006 LINK B Y4030 Yy B (H
9 138-35002 LINK € Y4080 Uy C (1

10 137-391Q7 THROAT PLATE LUES: (1
11 D2522-232-D0C  PIR YIIPY A%hh LV (1
12 $S-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 L93y" 11/84-40 L=4 (1}
13 $5-6110430~-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 E3%9" 11/84-40 L=4 (13
14 SS-6110480-3P  SCREW 11/84-40 L=4.3 k333" 11/64-40 L=4.3 (2)
15 55-4080310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 1,=3.4 fﬂ 2y 1/8-44 L=3.4 (2)
18 Sb-0640321~3SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 TuzyT D=6.35 H=3.2 (1)
17 SS-7110340-8P  SCREW 11/84-40 L= 3.2 ?kt??J 11/64-40 L= 3.2 (1
18 $$-2090530-SP  SCREVW 9/64-40 L= 4.3 IIRYT §/64-40 1=4.8 (2)
19 139-35101 SPRING FITTING BASE YRAT RYTATR RUYERTA 1
20 139-35200 SPRING VR4 FYTATR i
21 139-35507 HOLD SPRING YRARARYT AYT AT i
22 139-35705 SPRING YRAMFYLAT-EFTYAT R !
23 137-17509 SUSPENSION SCREW TUANT FATEYAT 7Y 1
24 SS-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 k3xy” 3/32-56 L=1.9 1
25 $8-7110710-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 1=1 TAEFRY” 11/64-40 L=7 2
26 S8-6120620-TP  SCREW P 4
27 137-37655 DRIVING ARM ASHM. 2R VI b 1
28 CS-0800816~3K  THRUST HOLDER D=8 =38 232r9% D=8 ¥=8 1
29 $SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 AT 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
30 137-22004 LIFTING LEVER STOPPER A 13175 YN A 1
31 NS-8150310-SP  HUT 15/64-28 m9arryr 15/64-28 1
32 B2412-047-000  BALL SCREW YRARRY PUFAET Y 1
33 137-36715 DRIVING LEVER IRAMEYLAT- 1
34 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oIy 15/64-28 1
35 B1453-771-000  STOPPER ALYA® - 1
36 B1432-761-000  SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER eV AVHY A3RT- 7792 1
37 $5-9120910-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 oyayETAE 3/16-28 L=9 2
38 $D-0791271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 2OuEYT D=7.94 H=12.7 H
39 139-35408 SPRING RELEASING CAM FYTATR 4T 3L 1
40 $S-6120940-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 [,=9 k33" 3/16-28 =9 2
41 137-37101 ACTUATIHG LEVER YRARFY AR FRTALAT- 1
42 SP-055¢271-TP  HINGE SCREY D= 5,50 H= 2.7 27vEyT D=5.5 H=2.7 1
43 137-37308 BOBBINK THREAD TRIMMER LINK YRR Uy 1
44 137-37408 LINK ROD YRALED YUHYT S 1
45 S0-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= §.35 H= 3.2 2oyEyT D=6,35 H=3.2 1
46 139-35309 SPRING RELEASING PLATE YRAREITATER B4V 42 1
47 137-37002 SUSPERTION SCREVW A JEARRURET 4R HUYATRETA 1
48 GBR-01606000 RELEASE RETURR SPRIHG B4YT3 EPTINTR 1
49 137-37507 SUSPERSEIGH SCREW B YRAMRY BRT4R YuhaT YR 1
20 137-51300 KHIFE STOP LEVER STOPPER AZ_bALATZ ZRIN 1
51 SD-06406752-TF  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 7.5  uay” D=6.35 H=7.5 1
52 $§5-6121050-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 339" 3/16-28 1=9.5 1
53 139-20707 DUST PREVENTION COVER BTy UHAT - 1
54 SD-0550271-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 2.7 2 wEy" D=h.5 H=2.7 1
55 137-38604 LINK Y, &0 N s A 1
56 $D-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW b= 6.35 li= 3.2 2T yry”™ D=6.35 H=3.2 2
b7 137-38117 BOBBIN PRESSER LEVER FUE TV EILAT - 1
58 $D-0720331-5P  HINGE SCREW b= 7.24 H= 3.3 FuRYT D=7.24 H=3.3 1
59 137-36008 LINK ROD P & AL D] 1
G0 137-338414 SUSPENSION SCREW FLTVASIER T VLA - 1
61 137-38711 SPRING FET Jiﬂi?b N7 R i
62 SD-0791503-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=15 VRV D=7.94 H=15 1
63 S5-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 baA%s™ 11/04-40 L=4, 1
64 137-38216 BOBBIN PRESSER BASE ATETUETESF TR 1
65 137-38307 BOBBIH PICKER BRACKET AL 87T 1
66 KS-6150310-5F  NUT 15/64-28 uysh+yr 15/64-28 1

- 20



11. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
T HRBE L%

- 21 —



REF.NO HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION oy 4 A Qty
1 137-10504 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET WASHER Fagdy 27°ur9r 9y i
2 RC-2791218-KP  RETAIRIKG RING CH™ % pi7 2
3 $8-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FA2YT 15/064-28 L=4.7 2
4 137-103086 INTERMEDEATE SPROCKET SHAFT Faghy 2°09E IV 1
5 137-10405 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET RIHG F19hy A7T@¥9h Ny i
6 SB-1100006-00  BALL BEARING ampty Y hyy 2
7 137-10267 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET Faghy 22°0rY} 1
8 137-10663 TIMING BELT 24T AT AR 1
9 137-29308 BOBBIN CASE POSITIORING PLATE gFIT FART4 1

10 $5-6111040-SP SCRE¥ 11/64-40 1= 9.5 E73y” 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
11 137-27162 STOPPER gFpTerd A 1
12 S5-7110510-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=b RALTFYT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
13 137-29769 BOBBIN CASE ASM. FTETVr-2 93 1
14 137-29702 BOBBIN CASE SPRING o3y 799 AT (1}
i5 137-2975] BOBBIN CASE COHNEC, RETyr-2 1917y 1)
16 81811-771-000  BOBBIN ATy 1
17 137-29058 HOOK CORNEC. BEYTY 1
18 137-28652 HOOK SLEEVE COHNEC. BRITH URTF F9aTY 1
19 $5-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FARYT 1/4-40 L=6 4)
20 137-238308 01L SUPPLY FELT Az%293 JIEE i
21 139-283808 BUSHING, FRONT ITYTH vIARA 1
22 35-8150432-TH  SCREW FAFY 1
23 137-27300 RUBBER PLUG YRITY RIZRAL RALY 1
24 CQ-3000000-F0  OIL FELT oyET 7ikb 0.1
25 RC-30G00002-KP . RETAINING RIKG Ch™ 2042 2
26 $5-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=6 pA
27 137-27706 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT SPROCKET YRYTY A7 nFYh 1
28 B2924-470-000  THRUST COLLAR ST AFAMYTY i
29 SB-1100007-00  BALL BEARING anyty Iy 2
30 137-28100 YASHER YRY°Y 234 FTRETR 1
31 SB-1100001-00  BEARING ATTUVET A 1
32 139-28809 THRUST BRACKET JEST AIAMNTETA 1
33 55-81509206-5P  SET-SCREW bARYT 1
34 139-29005 SUPPORT BEARIHG JEFTY RV AP 1
35 CS-1001011-SH  THRUST COLLAR 232k 5= 1
36 $5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PARYT 1/4-40 L=6 2
37 139-28700 HOOK DREVING SHAFT YEITY 1
38 137-11205 SUSPENSION SCREW PARTE 9T ATy 11
38 137-11108 IDLER PULLEY ADJUSTING SPRING PARTS 97 -4 FHIEYATR 1
40 B1110-280-000  THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC ALY UuhnT whY i
41 137-11047 IDLER ADJUSTING SCREW PARTS  FA9RYRYT 1
42 139-23206 SET-SCREW PALT G442 PARYT 1
43 ¥P-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 e85 % 6.2X13X1 1
44 NS-6150310-8P  NUT 15/64-28 nydyryr 15/64-28 1
45 H8-6280610-8P  HUT 9%y 4t 1
46 WP-1221016-SP  VASHER BT R 1
47 139-23362 IDLER FIXED PLATE COMPL. FARTG-2F44% §927 0 1
48 139-43554 [DLER FIXED PLATE ASH. A2 4432 (93) (1)
49 RC-3781518-KP  RETAINING RIKG CH™% piy (2)
20 137-10702 IDLER PULLEY 74475 3°-Y (1)
51 SB-1160007-00  BALL BEARING amyTy YT hyy (2)
52 RC-0931011-KP  RETAINING RING CA™2hA7 (1)
93 35-6121050-89 E7%Y° 3/16-28 L=9.5 2

SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5

- 22



12. STOP-MOTION COMPONENTS (1)
B (D

— 23 -



REF.NG ROTE PART RO. DESCRIPTICN t v A A Quy
1 137-41251 CLUTCH MANIPULATIHG ARM COMPL. p3Y$YIR- F9217Y 1
A HS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 YRy 15/64-28 (2)
3 137-41202 CLUTCH MANIPULATIRG ARM 739¥ W1- (1)
4 137-41103 PIN h59F Wra-L"y (2)
5 B1631-012-B00  SUSPENSION STUD B LIAY A b B {2)
6 137-41301 PIN 395 UTR- 3Ty 1
1 S$-7110510-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 RAEIFRYT 11/64-40 L= b 1
8 $5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FARYT 11/64-40 L=4 2
g 137-41509 STOP-MOTIOK BEARING BRACKET MAERMULE I SR S 1
10 S5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=3 FARY" 15/64-28 L=8 2
11 137-41608 STOP-MOTION LEVER SHAFT ¥Rty Tb-h VY 1
12 $5-6242272-TP  SCREW 3/8-18 L=22.0 nypy7IETAr 3/8-18 L=22 2
13 138-30201 SPRING A IETUNTR A 2
14 137-44300 SUSPENSION SCREW Nl 1
15 $8-7151330-SP__ SCREW 15/64-28 L=13.0 IRy 15/64-28 1=13 2
16 B2623-232-000  WASHER LA 2
17 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 EITHTR 6. 1X18.5%2 2
18 137-41400 STOP-HOTION LEVER Y¥ETY -4 1
19 B2646-771-000  HINGE SCREW ¥R PVETVHTT 0vRTITY i
20 B2611-232-000  STOP LINK CORNECTING SCREV 395"y RIS LEYED” 1
21 B2608-232-000  STOP LINK HINGE STUD AMYAT - E°Y i
22 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 nyByFYE 3/16-32 1
23 137-41905 STOP LINK 9977y ARYA° 1
24 B2613-232-000  STOP LINK ROD HIHGE SCREW YEPITRT - LyRYT 1
25 B2612-232-000 _ STOP LINK ROD YEPIT R - 1
20 137-42002 STOP LINK ROD HINGE STUD YXTFTRTY P4 1
27 B2619-232-000¢  STOP LINK ROD PRESSURE SPRING YEPETRT - PYYLINTR 1
28 B2621-232-000  HUT,FOR STGP LINK ROD AT RRE Y 1
29 HS-6240630-SP  NUT 3/8-18 nydyiyr 3/8-18 1
30 $8-9154540-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=45 nyAyk 4k 15/64-28 1=45 1
31 H5-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 ny#3yr 15/64-28 1
32 137-40803 INTERCEPTION SPRING STAKD B MAEAVENE R L 1
33 138-30300 SPRING B IvRTUATE B 1
34 137-67108 OIL CAP TG F¥Y7° 2
35 HS-6150310-SP _ NUT 15/64-28 aydvFyh 15/64-28 1
36 $5-8151770-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 FARYT 165/64-28 L=17 1
37 $§-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 I¥eIFYT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
38 139-299806 CLUTCH CHARGE-OVER CAM yi9d Fhisa 1
39 RO-0601501-006  RUBBER RIiHG guwy” 2
40 139-30003 CHANGE-OVER ROLLER FUHIa-3- 1
41 $5-9681610-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=10 YRR AR 9/32-28 1L=18 1
42 $$-9201510-SH  BOLT 5/16-18 L=15 oysyETAE 5/16-18 L=15 1
43 NS-6200520-SP  HUT 5/16-18 o9y 5/16-18 1
44 $5-9152130~CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 oyEyE AR 15/64-28 1
45 ¥P-0612516-SD  WASHER 6.1X15.2X¥2.5 L3887 6.1X15,.2X2.0 1
46 139-30102 HOOK A 7% A 1
47 NS-8150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 auRrEyE 15/64-28 1
48 131-42705 STARTING LINK DRIVING ROD FEU9 FVETVFT avrt 1

- 24 —



13. STOP-MOTION COMPONENTS (2)
MEBELR (D

—~ 25 —



REF.NG HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION ey 3 A Qty
1 S5-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FARY® 15/64-28 L=4.7 2
2 137-43604 STARTING LEVER STUD ¥ AT V) i
3 137-43711 SPRING FETY LA EFTY AR 1
4 137-43513 STARTING LEVER $:79 bAT- 1
5 B1453-771-000  STOPPER AbIR° - ]
6 B1432-761-000  SVWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER eV AVHY RUET- 7792 i
7 NS-6200710-SP  NUT 5/16-18 Yy 5/16-18 i
8 HS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyhyryr 15/64-28 i
9 $8-9201973-CP  SCREW 5/16-18 L=19 aypyE~Ab 5/16-18 L=19 1

10 WS-0651510-KP._ SPRING WASHER 6.05X12.5X1.5 NRETHTR G6.5X12.5K1.5 1
11 $8-9152130-CP  SCREW 15/84-28 L=20.5 nyHTET K 15/64-28 1
12 $5-6120930-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9.0 L3%y” 3/16-28 L=9 2
13 137-43203 EMERGENCY STOP HOLDER FUR19 74 13143 1
14 B2607-761-000  LATCH(B) J9% B 1
15 137-40907 SPRING. B T9% EXAZTY LAT- 073 B 1
16 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 myayIYE 15/64-28 1
17 $5-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 YRy kE 15/64-28 L=11 1
18 137-42309 PRESSER BAR LEVER SHAFT T ERIALTY LAT-YTY 1
18 S$-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FARYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
20 137-42200 TRIPPING LEVER T9Y EFARTY LT~ 1
21 $5-9152130-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 myHrET A+ 15/64-28 1
22 137-44909 TRIPPING LEVER, RUBBER T ERARTY bAT-1T4 1
23 137-42606 STOP-HOTION LEVER CATCH C 794 C 1
24 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nypyyh 15/64-28 1
25 137-45203 SPRING T ALY AR 1
26 137-45104 LOV SPEED STOPPER BRACKET F4UR ARYAT 274 1
21 137-45005 LOW SPEED STOPPER F4UY ARYN° 1
28 58-4080320-TP  SCREVW 1/8-44 1.=3.4 FATRYT 1/8-44 L=3.4 2
29 Sp-0650302-5P  HINGE SCREW D= 6.50 H= 3.0 2TuRyT P=6.5 H=3 2
30 137-42861 EMERGENCY STOPPER COHNEC. FYF29F4Y YhT- (3Y179) 1
31 S5-1110840-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 #3397 11/64-40 L=5.5 (2)
32 137-43307 EMERGENCY STOP ARM, A FUR2Y TAVITT A (1)
33 137-42853 EMERGERCY STOPPER ASH, Fv3ay F4ILAT- U3 1)
34 137-43060 EMERGENCY STOP PLATE Fukry FAINTY 1
35 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L3k 4, 8X8.4X0,8 2
36 88-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 I/EFEYT 11/64-40 1=8.5 2
37 137-16907 SUSPENSION SCREW oy £398Y AT RAY 1
38 135-25803 LEVER SPRING. T ER AL RTINS A DTN 1
39 B1110-280-000  THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC AMFY WIAT 3y 1
40 137-51305 SCREY DYRTVLVRTIRTT (A) FARYTA 1

— 26 —



14, KNIFE COMPONENTS (1)
b A 2K (D

- 27 —



REF.HG PART HO. DESCRIPTIOMN I Qty
1 137-48355 STOP-MOTION LINK ARM A CONREC. YRRTULRT AT (A) (YT ) 1
2 S3-8620410-TH  SCREW 3/16-32 L=4 FARYT 3/16-32 L=4 (1}
3 137-48306 ARM, A RV VTS 97T A (1)
4 $5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PARS” 15/64-28 L=7 (1)
5 137-51805 SCREY YR VL9097 (A EAFETA (1)
6 137-32904 STARTING SAFETY ARM PIN ¥R Py Ty (1)
7 R0-0742401-00  RUBBER KING oyuy™ 1
§ 137-37408 LINK ROD YRAMRY WLBSTh 1
g 139-36406 LIHK YyRTLVETY 95T guy 1

10 SD-0720331-5P  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 iH=3.3 2Tviy” D=7.24 H=3.3 1
1 $5-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 RYPITIRTAL 15/64-28 1
12 139-36506 ARM, B YeaTulYryaTT (B) i
13 B1223-771-000  NEEDLE ROD CRAHK WASHER LRSS VLU 1
14 RE-0000000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (GMM) Ed™2b43 6 1
15 137-43603 ARM SHAFT P MV 10 R B & 1
i0 C5-080081B-SE  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=8.C Y=8 Z3Ab0y D=8 ¥=8 H3 1
17 S5-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 k339" 11/64-40 L=4.8 (23
18 137-47704 CRARK SHAFT BRACKET AT URTHGE STRET4 1
19 $5-8154540-8P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=45 ayhytAr 15/64-28 L=45 4
20 WP-0651056-SD  YASHER 6.5X11X1 L7375 6. 5X11X1 4
21 137-47803 KHIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK SHAFT A2 URTeFT YTy 1
22 55-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FAE¥” 15/64-28 L=8 2
23 35-8660612-TF  SCRE¥ 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FARST 1/4-40 L=6 2
24 137-43207 KNIFE BAR DRIVING CAM A2 944 1
25 137-481038 KRIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK A2 _BrTanyk 1
26 85-8110422-TP  SCRE¥W 11/64-40 L=4 FA%YT 11/64-40 L=4 1
27 137-48009 KRIFE BAR DRIVING ROD SHAFT AZ ZRTAOYET YTy 1
28 137-47902 KHIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK AR RERTahET 1
29 B2657-771-000  GUIDE F-TN Fui4 1
30 55-4090520-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 b32Y” 8/64-40 1.=5 i
31 58-6110810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FAFYT H
32 ¥P-0551016-SH  WASHER 5.5X13X1 L3537 % 5.5X13X1 2
33 139-36604 THREAD CHECK WIRE AMEL TuTa YAy 1
34 137-50955 KHIFE STOP LEVER ASM. A% FABAT- B3 1
35 S5-8110422-TP  SCREN 11/64-40C 1=4 bARET 11/64-40 L=4 2
36 55-7110540-3P  SCREVW  11/64-40 L=5 RALIRYT 11/64-40 L= 5 2
37 138-36703 KNIFE STCGP LEYER HINGE STUD ARRALAT T 1
38 $8-7110410-3P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 RAEIEYT 11/64-40 L= 4 1
39 139-37305 KNIFE STOP LEVER WEIGHT AZFALAT - FEY) 1
40 139-37164 KHIFE STOP LEVER ARM COHPE.. ARPAVNT -5 (h9379) 1
41 SD-0640841-5P  HINGE SCREV D= 6.35 H= 6.4 27vk3" D=6.35 H=6.4 1
42 137-51300 KRIFE STOP LEVER STOPPER AZ BALAT - 2R9N° 1
43 137-46003 KHIFE BAR UPPER BUSHIMNG AR Tk 1
44 S5-8150822-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=8 FA2Y" 15/64-28 L=8 1
45 137-32102 GUEDE PI¥ 994bRY AP T 1
45 137-45906 KNIFE BAR LOWER BUSHING ARATH DAk 1
47 S$5-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 e3xy" 11/64-40 L=9.5 3
48 137-46409 CGHNEC. SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE Bae ATART 1
49 137-46300 NEEDLE BAR CONNEC. SLIDE BLOCK araz 1
50 137-46508 KHIFE BAR_CORRECTING LINK A7y Yoy i
51 139-36851 KNIFE BAR ASH, AZRT g (hx) 1
52 139-36109 KNIFE FITTING BASE A2 MIYRTA i
53 B2702-047-L00  XNIFE 1/2" Az 1/2 1
54 S5-6621212-TP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=12.0 E332” 3/16-32 1.=12 2
50 -05 - ] __5¥10.5X1 L5379 % 5X10.5X]1 1
56 S8-1620756-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 RAEIFYT 3/16-32 L=6.5 1
57 137-46151 KHIFE BAR BRACKET CONNEC, AZRTEE {5y} 1
58 35-6151412-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 oYhy? iR AR 15/64-28 (1}
59 137-46201 KHIFE BAR SRAFT ARG 9y (1}
80 137-46102 . KHIFE BAR BRACKET JART9 2°% (1)
61 $5-8110422-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAyT 11/64-40 L=4 1)
62 139-37065 ARK COMPL. THTLRER 7T (F9279) 1
63 138-37057 ARH ASH. IIUERTRT T (13) (1)
64 137-49056 LEVER ASH. Y ERERTY AT b3 (1)
65 .. SD-0640752-T¢  HINGE SCREY¥ D= 0.35 H= 7.9 2Tu%y" D=6.35 H=7.5 (1)
66 B2613-280-000  STOP-MOTION REGHLATING CAM ROL YRR L4373 dhan (1)
67 SD-0540321-TP  RINGE SCREW ESVE A 1)
63 137-48900 LINK T OERTRTY Uuh (11
] Bi114-280~-00C  PIN (S (1)
70 WP-0450846G-SP  WASHER [ (1)
71 137-49205 SPRIRG T OLXERTZ LAY AT 1
72 SP-0791271-SF  HINGE SCREV D= 7.94 H=12.7 PuryT D=7.94 H=12.7 1
73 139-372006 HIGH SPEED SAFETY PLATE RUPL S O W 1
74 S8-7110840-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=7.8 R™LIEST 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
15 WP-0501016-5D  WASHER 6X10,5X1 — LG 5§ 5X10, 5X1 LA
76 ¥5-G510002-KH  SPRING WASHER ATEETHTE 5L IKG.2X1.3 1

—- 28 —



15. KNIFE COMPONENTS (2)
o A 2Bk (2

— 29 -



REF.NO NOTE PART MO, DESCRIPTION [ S Qty
1 SD-0600403-TP  HINGE SCREW 2945Y7° - VRIS 2
2 137-49908 RATCHET PAWL LINK LEVER T FETONMY LAT- 1
3 137-49809 SPRING A7 ET9UVE ERTIATR 1
4 137-49650 KNIFE DRIVING LIHK ASH, A2 $PTONVY 93 1
5 $$-6120940-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 1.=9 L3y 3/16-28 L=9 2
] 137-51807 STOPPER PLATE YUY 9T ARYA°S 274 1
7 §S-6150310-SP  HUT 15/64-28 oy 15/64-28 i
8 B1453-761-000  SWING ARM STOPPER FIANT $3-E9IFT ARYA°- 1
g B1432-761-000  SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER Py AVAY TIRT- 7TV 1
10 137-46706 KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER b A i B 17, e 1
11 $$-8110422-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 FARYT 11/64-40 L=4 1
12 137-46607 HINGE SCREW NV 1
13 $$-8150822-TP  SCREWN 15/64-28 L=8 FARYT 15/64-28 L=8 1
i4 137-46904 SPRING AZ BETOUNT - LINTYNTR 1
15 $D-0790201-Sp  HINGE SCREY D=7.9 H=2.0 uEyt p=7.9 H=2 1
16 $SS-8150822-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 PAy™ 15/64-28 L=38 1
17 $$-0151160-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 nyhyETAb 15/64-28 L=115 2
18 139-40606 BRACKET 292 7TUYYTE RUYEATY 1
19 HS-6660430-SP  HUT 1/4-40 nYFrrIr 1/4-40 1

20 137-47605 SCREM A2 PAIER 79T i
21 137-47308 SUSPENSION SCREW AR WY TINTR bE 1
2 137-47407 SUSPENSION PLATE A2 FET I9IHY AR 1

23 137-50104 RATCHET PAWL CONKECTION LINK Ty RETY LuEy YUY i
24 B1110-280-000  THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC SIS UIRIVLEE Y L) 1
25 137-47506 SPRING : A2 Y79 79 EINTHATX 1
26 137-47209 SPRING A2 7ETY F9IATER i
27 139-36307 HOOK AZ BRIy 1

28 137-47001 BELL CRANK SHAFT 3R IETY 7IYTh 1
29 137-5G500 RATCHET PAWL SHAFT 79y RETIYA ITY 1

30 RO-0481901-00  RUBBER RING Quva” 1
31 $5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FAZYT 15/64-28 L=8 1
32 SD-0600401-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 4 2y D=6 H=4 1
33 137-51768 SCREW TYRERTY FA9eY 3T 1
34 SD-0790303-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 Hi= 3.0 vyt D=7.94 H=3 i

35 137-50005 RATCHET PAWL LINK 79y _FhTa YLy 1
36 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyay1ye 15/64-28 1

37 137-56203 RATCHET PAWL, A 7Yy 3179 YAA 1
38 137-50302 RATCHET PAWL, B 7Y #4779 VIR 1
39 137-50809 SPRING 799 #RT9YR ERTIATR 1
40 B1432-761-000  SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER FeU Avdy 4347 7T¥Is 1
41 HS-6150810-SP  NUT 15/64-28 ayhrrgr 15/64-28 H
42 137-50757 STOPPER ASM. AZTETGEAT - ZRYRT B3 1
43 $SD-0720221-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 2.2 2UvEvT D=7.24 H=2.2 1
44 RO-0781901-00  REBBER RING oyvy® 1

45 137-46805 KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER SHAFT AZ BETALAT - YTH 1

- 30 —



16. FEED CAM COMPONENTS
X L BR

- 31 -



REF.NO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOCHN ey 3 A4 Qe
1 139-01368 HANDLE CRANK COMPL. METARTT ryath 1
2 $SS-6060510-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 E33y" 3/32-56 L=4.5 (1)
3 137-55805 HANDLE STOPPER AURTR 2BYA° (1)
4 137-53008 HANDLE SHAFT AVETAYTE tuRY (1)
5 137-52802 SPRING AETh TIN R (13
i B1527-512-00E  SPRING FFLIATX (1
7 139-01319 HANDLE CRANK AURTR 97T (1)
8 137-56101 HANDLE SHAFT AR R (1)
9 137-56010 HANDLE SHAFT AVRTRYTY (1)
10 SB-3080006~00  BALL BEARING ity Ml MMV L) 1)
11 137-55814 CLUTCH SHAFT VIS B ATE A 1

12 $S-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 E33y™ 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
13 RO-0611801-00  RUBBER RING QU™ 1
14 139-33600 STOP CAM 4y B4 1
15 137-53306 LOY-SPEED CAK T49% Bh 1
16 $8-7151410-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 I/LIEY” 15/64-28 L=14 2
17 137-54304 FEED CAM DRIVING BEARING I AL 1
18 $S-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PAXYT 1/4-40 L=6 4
19 137-54403 FEED CAM GEAR B BhOFETIRYT OMTAR OB 1
20 $S-9241513-CP___ SCREW 3/8-18 L=15 nyhysTAd 3/8-18 L=15 1
21 137-52704 FEED CAH GEAR A Bh YRRV OAETAR A 1
22 137~-54510 SHAFT YT AURTRYTY 1
23 137-54205 FEED CAM DRIVING SHAFT ) A A 1
24 C5-090121A-8%  THRUST COLLAR ASH. A3AMNI- U3 1
29 $5-86060530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1= 4.5 bAFY” 1/4-40 1=4.5 (1)
20 SS~8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=86 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=0 (n
27 137-54809 SPUR GEAR BUSHIHG 9K ATARYTY 9% H
28 137-549038 SPUR GEAR OIL SEAL hy MTER F4RY-R 1
29 137-54850 SPUR GEAR BUSHING COHREC, ARy AYTRRETA T2ty 2
30 $S-6121050-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 iz 9.5 E3%¥" 3/16-28 L=9.9 (4)
31 B2917-761-000  SPUR GEAR BUSHIRG PIN a-HY AITRER LTV (4)
32 #01  137-58602 SPUR GEAR 113 AV MTRT{113) 1
33 #01  137-58701 SPUR GEAR 183 1Y M7 A2 (183) 1
34 WP-0480856-5P  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 337 H 3 4.8%8.4%0.8 14
35 SS-7111410-TP  SCREYW 11/64-40 L=14 TAEIFYT 11/64-40 L=14 14
36 137-540G7 WASHER Yahh BAFTHTR 1
37 139-38402 HANDLE SHAFT METAL AUFTRYT RSN 1
38 138-38501 HANDLE SHAFT METAL WASHER AURTRYTY ARMET 1
39 138-38709 WORM GEAR SHAFT Pa=h ATRRYTY 1
40 £S-100101B-SK  THRUST COLLAR A3K. AFALNS- B3 1
41 $S-8660330-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 PARYT 1/4-40 123 (1
42 $S-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FARYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 1
43 137-541006 FEED CAM DRIVING GEAR L ¥R AYTAR 1
44 SS-8660616-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARYT 1/4-40 L=6 2
45 139-38303 YORM GEAR Fa-h MTAR i
46 137-55400 CLUTCH SPRIKG h3YF ATR 1
47 137-55350 CLUTCH COLLAR CONNEC, Ba9ha- F9aTy 1
48 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=3 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=8 1
49 SS-8G60610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARYT 1/4-40 L=6 1
50 SS-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 pIayryat et 15/64-28 1
51 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5%2 et TR 6.1X18.5X2 1
52 137-53900 FEED CAH SHAFT yahh I 1
53 137-53819 BAR TRIPPING SEGHEHRT, 2 ZUAZAYETRA HA t
54 137-53116 FEED CAM PR TR 1
B 137-53405 KHIFE TRIPPING SEGHENT AZ BET Rl 1
56 137-53611 RELEASE TRIPPING SEGHENT, 2 EARV-EL =TSN A 1
57 137-563b12 RELEASE TRIPPING SEGMENT, 1 2TA414banAt B i
58 137-53702 BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT BO.1 2T41hY FABA 1

Note ( &2 1#01....SEE PAGE 57

- 32 —

57 ~— U R



17. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
T BIBR

——— — —— —

;

w
[#1]

27 @é8

l
~

- 33 —



REF.NO ROTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A ) Jty
1 S3-6110810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FARYT 2
2 SD-0650305-TF  HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 2TuRyT D=6.5 H=3 1
3 137-60608 TENSION RELEASE PLATE B ¥ A24bAdAR B 1
4 137-60509 TENSION RELEASE PLATE A RTALARARALR A 1
5 137-475006 SPRING A YR 799 RIATHATR 1
6 S8-06151412-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=14 nyEy7HET AR 15/64-238 2
7 137-61101 LEVER CRANK HG.3 2434k 2RA 937 1
8 137-608006 LEVER CRANK HO.Z RTA24M2RA 97T 1
g 137-60905 TEHSION RELEASE ROD NO.2 2042423 a9 1

10 SD-0536221-5P  HIHGE SCREW D= 5, = 2.2 2 vyy” D=5.3 H=2.2 2
11 137-61200 TENSIOR RELEASE ROD RO.3 274343 @yt 1
12 137-60301 ARM Ahdy 937 1
13 SD-0640321-5P  HINGE SCREW D= 6.3b H= 3.2 ¥7y3¥™ D=6.35 H=3.2 1
14 SD-0640321-5SP  HINGE SCREYW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 Tugy” D=6.35 H=3.2 2
15 137-60262 RAD 499y gyh” 1
16 35-7150740-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 ALY 15/64-28 L=7 2
17 Sb-0640321-5P  HINGE SCREW b= 6.35 H= 3.2 270" D=6.35 H=3.2 1
18 137-604G0 LINK BRACKET £+93% YT 4 1
19 137-60103 LINK Arhy Wb 1
20 (5-1401014-5P  THRUST COLLAR AZAbar 1
21 137-60004 ACTUATING ARM 939 FRTARFT 1
22 SB-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 #= 3.9 Fuiry” D=6.35 H=3.9 1
23 $5-6121010~SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 v33y” 3/16-28 L=10 2
24 137-59907 KOTCH AF0BY FET IYS 1
25 137-58808 SPRING A8y Yy TRy nTX 1
26 137-59659 ACTUATING LINK ASH. SR r PR § 2 P R R 1
27 SD-0602001-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=20 EAVES 1
28 137-61309 TERSION RELEASE PLATE NO.3 ¥UA3APARA 4% 1
29 139-40051 THREAD TENSION HO.1 (COKPL.) 2741 ARFAY (59T 1
30 §S-6160520-5P NUT 1/4-24 Qudzrsr 1/4-24 (1)
31 B2019-372-005  TENSION POST NO.2 2742 ARSI - (1)
32 137-60707 PIH 27414k Lo (1)
33 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK fh -5 (2)
34 B3107-804-000  THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER ArFI-0%9 441 (1)
35 B3116-761-000  TEHSION SPRING HO.2 2742 APFA-9N"% (D
36 B3112-704-000  TENSION SPRIKG BUSHING ATx UYL (1)
37 119-56703 THREAD TENSION PICK-UP {RED) {29993 (Fh) 1
38 139-40150 THREAD TENSION NO.2 (COHPL.) BU42 AR (FYaT ) 1
39 119-56901 THREAD TEHSION KNOB, YELLOW AFF30992% (%) (1)
40 B3112-704-000  TEHSION SPRING BUSHING L S M 3 (1)
41 B2017-372-000  TENSION SPRING NO.1 2741 ARFF-INTR (1
42 B3107-804-000  THREAD TENSION DISX PRESSER hF3-393 141 (1)
43 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSIOR DISK 1+ F2-383 {2)
44 137-61002 TENSIGN POST NO.2 2424090 BTy o))
45 H5-6150440-5P NUT 15/64-28 uyBiyd 15/64-28 (1)
45 B3120-704-000  THREAD TEKSION SPRING FELT ARFH-INTFYT TIAY (1)
47 139-40259 THREAD TENSION NO.3 (COMPL.) 2743 AFary(yvaTa) 1
48 11956802 THREAD TENSIGK KNOB, BLUE ARFan¥yey (74) {n
49 83112-704-000  TENSIOHN SPRING BUSHING ATz 7T (1)
50 B3121-111-000  TENSION SPRING, HG.2 2742 ARFI-INTR (1)
51 B3107-804-G00  THREAD TEMNSION DISK PRESSER ThFa-283 443 {1
52 B3126-012-000  THREAD TERSION DISK AbFI-V7 {2)
53 B3112-761-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING AR R {1
54 B3111-761-000  TEHSION POST H0.3 ARFR-TRT - (1)
55 137-615Q7 TENSIOH POST SOCKET 2743 {bFA9PET AR ¢ (1)
56 S5-8090670-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 FARYT 9/64-40 L=5.5 n
57 RO-0052001-00  RUBBER RING ayvyT (1
58 B3118-552-D0¢  TEHSION RELEASE PIN, ¥0.2 Ab2Rd Y D 1
h9 S3-8150760-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7.0 FAXYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
60 58-8150410-TP _ SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.0 PARYT 15/64-28 1=4 2
61 B3118-552-H00  THREAD RELEASE PIN 1b24d %y H 1

- 34 —



s B BaR

18. LUBRICATION HECHANISM CORPONENTS




REF.KO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIONR - | Oty
1 139~41463 OIL TANK A COMWPL. 292307 A ¥YITY 1
2 C4-3030000-00 OIL WICK 2oy (0.2)
3 139-41505 INSTALLING PLATE Fanaiuh AMIYTATY (1)
4 137-66308 OIL TAHRK A FELT 292507 ATIAF (1)
) 139-41405 01L TAHK A BIREME B COMPE. 29234 M AN-VE F91Y (1)
G HX-0009400-00  NYLON RIVET FALAIAT I (3)
7 137-66100 OIL TAKK A FahauhA (1)
3 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK - 2y (1)
g £0Q-3030000-00  OIL VICK 2y 0.6

10 $8-7120910-TP _ SCREW 3/16-28 =0 /TRy 3/16-28 =9 3
11 RO-0981901-00  RUBBER RIRG oYy 1
12 137-65805 SHAFT LS MRV R 1
13 137-65804 0IL VINDOW 2T 1
14 137-65706 SHAFT SUPPORTER 292 7UUNYT UYL 1
15 S5-7001110-TP _ SCREW 9/064-40 L=10.5 IKLIY 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
16 83521-280-000  OIL SPONGE ¥RV MTRR vH- 1
17 83508-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FULTY $21-14% 1
18 83534-012-000  GASKET N YRy 8
1% $0-1110402-HZ  CONRECTING SCREW FA-TFT R YRYT 8
20 BP-8000000-00 _ VINYL TUBE. WHITE D=8 Lok n747° § 0.1
21 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE JLRYF1-77 2
22 135-00400 RUBBER BUSH TRV 1
23 $5-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/84-40 L= 9.5 E3%¥" 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
24 139-41158 OIL SUPPLY FELT A ASM. FE-5¥292718F A(Y3) 1
25 RO-0360802-00  RUBBER RING yuy” 1
26 NS-G110420-SP  RKUT 11/64-40 oyhrtyh 11/64-40 1
27 TA-0180401-¥0  BEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP bAtY D=1.8X2.1 L=4.3 1
28 B3541-012-000  OIL WICK Bula- ady 1
29 £Q-2020000-00  OIL VICK Yy 1.4
30 S§-7110350-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 =3 IREIFYT 11/64-40 L= 3.5 1
31 137-65607 OIL CONNEC, AR Fa9z LUEYSFT 1
32 139-40804 FELT GUIDE B i~k ¥29317sAbPUIA B 1
33 S0-1120451-HZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-TTLUENEY" 1
34 137-67603 UPPER FACE COVER PACKIRG BIAY AAT- AT Y A% 1
35 SS-4120615-8P  SCREV 3/16-28 1=0 INTEY” 3/16-28 L=B 1
38 $8-7150740-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 MeIEY” 15/64-28 L=7 1
37 137-86605 THRUST PLATE T°FuYT¥- AT i
38 B3534-155-000  PLUKGER TGy 1
39 13767405 PLURGER 17U 1
40 B1214-038-000  PLURGER SPRING T2y ABEATR 2
41 CQ-3000000-F0  OIL FELT B9+ JIAT 0.1
42 139-40903 0IL VICK A TP GRF I TINFYLIY A 1
43 139-41257 FELT ASM. B2 TIAL (V3) 1
44 87-0500300-EA OIL THBE BLRvF2-77 (©.2)
4D 137-28506 OIL RETURH FELT COHHEC. PIPE YRYTY RIdRE $1920°47° (1
46 136-41307 OIL RETURN FELT PIPE FMah TR A" 47 {1}
47 139-41208 OIL RETURN FELT Bt Fehb {1)
48 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER NATETR 2
49 139-41000 OIL VICK B PSS PELL STV i
50 138-40705 FELT GUIDE & Ya-h $2927:hbPVIAL A i
51 RO-0891801-00  RUBBER RING IV 1
52 139-29104 ADJUSTING SCREW B ad FadEyRY” 1
53 139-29302 ADJUSTIRG SHAFT B2y FaILYITYh 1
54 $5-8120410-SP  SCREV FAZRY™ 1
59 139-29203 011, ¥ICK HOLDER PV PV 3 1
56 $5-5150510-5p  SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=5 F3239" 15/64-28 L=5 1
57 137-68502 OIL ADJUSTING PLATE ATk 2ETAATY 1
58 137-90209 01t WICK HGLDER iy 141 1
59 S3-7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 : REIRY” 15/64-28 L=7 1
60 135-30209 LUBRICATING OIE WICK STOPPER EELE R | 3
61 $5-7120640-5P  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 Wdeizy” 3/16-28 L=0 3
62 137-68407 OIL TAHK B ¥aaxvy B 1
63 137-66506 OIL TANK B FELT F1912vh BIIAR 2
64 BP-9000000-00  VINYL TUBE D=9% ety VN W A EY 0.1

65 §5-4150715-SP . SCREV 15/64-28 =7 32737 15/64-28 L=7 1.

66 139-41653 01L PYMP BASE ASH. F11974 43 1
67 139-41604 0IL PUMP BASE Fagaz”A (1)
68 138-41703 FELT & F29272h A (2)
69 137-65201 DIL FILTER 91 J4AR (2}
10 B3570-771-000  FILTER 2-232" 4 J4hi- (1
71 N3-6090310-8P  HUT 9/84-40 a9 9/64-40 (17
12 $8-7090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 2ALTEST 9/64-40 L=8.5 (n
73 B1850-512-000  BUSHING KOLDER ¥2-107F BT (1%
74 139-41802 FILTER 29173 (1)
79 B3118-352-000  THREAD TEHSION SERING 1bF3-9n"% 1)
76 BT-0500300-EG  OIL TUBE f1-77 0.7
7 137-29801 GIL BRAIN GUIDE YR M2FPUIA 1
78 137-66902 BIL CAP, REAR METAL VAL 2R oYY T 1

— 36 —



7— 1y — Bk

T—F—

19. NOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS

iiiiiii

|||||||||||

19

i3

——46-47

lllllllllllll

- 37 -



REF.NO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION [ B SR Oty
1 13768155 V-BELT PULLEY ASH, YATREY° =Y (19aT9) 1
2 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyhhye 15/64-28 (1)
3 137-68200 ¥ BELT PULLEY INSTALLIKG PLATE YATAL 7°-1 RUYT4R (1)
4 ¥P-0704016-SP  WASHER 7X20X4 EIRTHx TH20X4 (1)
5 137-68106 V BELT PULLEY VA* AR 7°-1) (1)
6 SB-1150002-00  BEARING ATPYUHT {1
7 RC-3500002-KP  RETAINING RING 35 CH k49 35 (1
8 $D-1501101-SPp  HINGE SCREW D=14.5 H=11 vy D=14.5 H=11 {1}
] 137-68304 V¥ BELT PULLEY INSTALLING BASE VATAR 7°-0 MiYr4% 1

10 SS-9151540-SR  SCREW _15/64-28 L=15 oyayE AR 16/64-28 L=15 1
11 137-68403 ¥ BELT PULLEY STOPPER VA™RE 7° -0 MRS B4R 1
12 WP-0651056-5D  YASHER 6.5X11X1 BT H % §,5X11X1 2
13 SS5-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/34-28 L=11 oyRrkT AL 15/64-28 L=11 2
14 ¥P-0851056-SD  WASHER 6.5X11X1 EF8THE 6.5X11X1 1
i5 SS-4150715-SP _ SCREW 15/04-28 i.=7 FATRYS 15/64-28 L=7 1
16 #01  HTJ-VHO05400 Y-BELT, 54 VAT A} B44VF i
17 #01  HTJ-VHOOB000 V-BELT, 60 INCH YA b 1
18 #01  137-69302 MOTOR PULLEY, 50HZ 3300 SPH -4 7°-y 1
19 B7101-761-BA0  MOTOR BASE ASM. T-2904 43 1
20 HTJ-HS0Q0QGO0S SCREW SET -2 MIYTETAR 93 4
21 WS-0002010-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.0X15.0X2.0 AT 8X1642 {4)
22 WP-0850002-SC  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 B3 8 8.5X18X1.6 (4)
23 NS-6200710-SN  NUT 5/16-18 nyyEyr 5/16-18 (4)
24 HTJ-MS000000 MOUNTING BOLT T-2204 FUYTRTAE (4
25 BNE-GSET0003 SCREY SET ES M1 4
26 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 AYFETETR B.2X11.4X1.2 (4)
27 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M8 By IyE M6 132 (4)
28 SH-8083213-CN  SCREW ¥6 L=32 HYHIR"A UG L=32 (4)
29 L A A (4)

WP-0612056-SE
= I =
NTJ-HGCOOG00

WASHER ©.1X18.5X%2
] i -

RUBBER CUSHIOR

Note ( & )#01....SELECTIVE PART(SEE PAGE

— 38 —

56)

6.1X18.5X2

-
T RYYaY

BINMBG: (56 ~N— JHE)




20, SAFETY PLATE COMPONENTS
LT L — B

113
oo TTTTTTTTTr o n T |
i |
1 : 14 18 |
| . \ﬁis |
r— == — = = = e e e e hl | 15 5 t
f f I ? :
i ! 118 !
I i !
2 3 4 % Y | :
I doH—H ! |
i
g @y NN | |
| &
i ; | o 16 !
3] 1 '
’ s - N{LEe
€5 ! |
| o a® !
i
1 12 | : 1 i
£ | | | | i
! /E@%&\ I I I
I [ i I I
I g - ! | !
| : I ! t
I [
: 10 | : ///h\\\\\\\\\\_,/’ 19 :
I i
: 11———@ | I ; |
1 ! I |
b b e e TR B
EO—QL
21 '
EOWﬁL
21
REF.H0 ROTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION k A S Dty
1 137-722506 SAFETY PLATE CONHEC. FYETY 27 L-b ¥9aty 1
2 355-4110715-8FP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=7 FATRIT 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
3 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 E397#7 % 4,5X10%0.8 (2)
4 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE FUETY 77 b~} (1
5 SD-0600401-30 HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 4 3uzy” P=b H=4 (1)
6 B3125-155-000 DISK SPRIRG 3% K% (1)
1 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 E317h 2 6.5X13%0.8 (1)
8 B3121-980-000  SAFETY PLATE INSTALLIHG PLATE PuETVIT b MIYTAR (1
9 S5-7150740-5P SCREY 15/64-28 L=7 2REFFYT 15/64-28 1=7 {1}
10 137-72207 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE 7uety 7UL-F RNYERT4 (1)
11 KS-6620310-5P MIT 3/16-32 avayyh 3/16-32 (0
12 PS-0200062-%4H SPRING PIH 2X6 AUy 2X8 (1)
13 137-72553 HOTOR PULLEY COVER COHKNEC. -2 70 -UANT - k9T 1
14 B7272-781-000  COVER MOUNTING BRACKET B BAT-RU9EET B (1)
15 HS-6110310-SP  HUT 11/64-40 gyarIer 11/64-40 (6)
156 S8-7110710-5P SCREY 11/64-40 L=7 FREIFYT 11/64-40 L=7 (61
17 WP-0430856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4%0.8 ERTITE 4.8X8.4%0.8 (6)
18 B7271-781-0060 COVER MOLNTIHG BRACKET A BAT-RYYERT A (23
19 137-72504 MGTOR PULLEY COVER == == PN (1)
20 MP-0501016-8C  WASHER  5X10.50X: L3 4% 5X10.5X1 3
Z1 SK-3452000-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 EPRYT D=4.5 L=20 3

- 39



21. SPECTAL SPEC COMPONENTS
FeRlH kPR

For bhar tacking
(?0% decresse)
| BEOA (20%F)

30 31

i
/ For plain knife
/ EXRH
?’,”’ 13~214 22 23
For large size plain knife
AUAZFRARH
24 25

For bar tacking
(20% increase)
BiLoA (20%K)

>

For bar tacking (60% increase)
AitHm (B0

34 35 36 37
YN

%38)

REF.NG  HOTE PART HO. DESECERIPTIAOH [ A | { Oy
i 137-71209 BUTTOH-KGLE GAUGE, LENGTHVISE FORVE VA R () 1
2 137-82909 GAGGE (LERGTHYISE, B! FTRVET hvEY FTeu I
3 137-73502 BUTTON-HOLE GAUGE, CROSSWISE RTRVTE ALRRNT 3T (3058 1
4 137-71357 GAUGE ASM., CROSSYISE RTRVT LR -0 (A0 1
3 _ - UTTON-HOLE GAUGE, VISE N VIs N s I At R T
6 $P-0650876-50  WASHER 6.5X13%0.8 L35 6.5X13X0. 8 2
7 SS-6121050-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 EivyT 3/16-28 L=9.5 2]
8 B1508-771-A00 WORK CLAMP CHECK, XHIT GOOD 151 A 1
g 137-8510¢ VORK CLAMP CARRIER (FOR KHIT) EYER U IOV SR N: L3 i
_10 B2702-047-L04  KHIFE . A3 172 %an) b
11 B27G2-047-M0A  KNIFE A% 5/8 ga¢) 1
12 R2702-047-H0A  KNIFE 3/4” A2 3/4 9%} 1
13 BET45-7T71-F00  KNIFE 1/4" A 174 (Frava-) i
14 B2745-771-K00  KMIFE 3/8" A2 348 (F70u1-) 1
15 B2745-771-L00  KHIFE 1/2° A3 172 1
16 B2745-771-H00  KHIFE 5/8" Az 5/8 1
17 B2745-T71-HC0  XHIFE 3/4" 1 3/4 1
13 B2745-T71-PC0  XNIFE 7/8" A2 1/8 (Fhava-y 1
19 B2745-771-000  KNIFE 1" i1 140F 1
20 B2745-771-R0Q __ KHIFE 1-1/8" A2 1-1/8 {Favid-p 1
21 B2745-771-800 KNIFE 1-1/4" A2 1-1/4 H
22 B2746-771-000  KNIFE GUARD EFLL A 1
23 137-82800 THROAT PLATE NP R (FHIYY) i
24 137-34503 KNIFE 1-1/2" ARy 1-1/27) 1
_25 137-34602 KHEFE GUARD ARGY {2 i
26 137-39404 THRGAT PLATE RUES IS ¥IIVED ) 1
27 137-27466 BOBBIN CASE ASK. N =ARCEORTET VY -4 () i
28 137-27458 ROBBIH CASE CONMEC N -RREIRTET VR 197 il
29 137-29702 BOBBI¥ CASE SPRIHG Ty 3T ATF (1
30 137-94003 BAR TRIPPING SEGMEHNT HO.2 2¥% 27 (29%h 2 B 20 1
31 137-83908 BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT HO,1 2V ERESE VI S T AL 1
32 137-52200 BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT HO.1 2541 AU TABA(20%1P) 1
33 137-52308 BAR TRIPPIRG SEGMENT HO.2 T2 AvhTL BA i
34 137-52506 BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT HO.: 274 1 R ARL (B0%UP) 1
A8 137-52605 BAR TEIPPIEG SEGHENT KO,2 24 2 hob”AhAGOXUF) 1
36 137-53504 RELEASE TRIPPING SEGHENT 1 ATALY 2AABL H
37 137-52407 RELEASE TRIPPING SEGMENT 2 ¥4 2 Atk A (BOZLP) 1
38 B15652-781-00L  OIL FELT 191 (1JL) 1
3¢ B1552-782-00L  OIL FELT 141 {2JL) 1
44 Bi552-783-00L  OQIL FELT 1#1 (3JL) 1
41 B1552-784-001, OIL FELT 181 (4JL) 1

— 40 -




22, TABLE COMPONENTS

14 =1 B £

—- 41 —



REF.NG KHOTE PART NO. BDESCRIPTIGOCN [ ) Qty
1 139-02606 TABLE (G.P MOTOR) F=7 R (A3 i 39) 1
2 111-55108 DRAWER L¥2TY 1
3 SK-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 YY" D=3.1 L=16 3
4 B8236-771-000  OIL REMOVING FUHNEL y7798% YTa-a" 1
3 111-55201 DRAWER SUPPORT b7 391 2
6 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER EFETYAbIN - 1
1 SK-3311600-SC  W0OD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 REYFYT D=3.1 L=16 6
8 139-03554 Z-STAND COMPL. Z3yy (hyaty) 1
g B8102-373-NA0  UPPER LEG, RIGHT ASM. IIEYIIFT (F3) (1)

10 SK-3513800-SE  ¥0OOD SCREW 5.1X38 eheIRY” 5. 1%38 (4)
11 B8104-552-000  TABLE SUPPORT F-1Th 3BT RA4R (2)
12 SK-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 =20 YR AR M8 L=20 (4)
13 ¥S-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 AR R §,6X15K1.4 (4)
14 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 3SR §,7X18K1.6 (4)
15 B8111-373-HAQ _ STAY RIGHT ASH. ¥F293%” (43) (1)
16 $D-1204315~SE  HINGE SCREW D=12 H=43.1 2 v3yT D=12 H=43.1 (4}
17 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 ATERTHTE 12,5%21.5X3 (4)
18 WP-1252210-SC  WASHER 12.5X25.6X2.2 E3TH% 3 12.5X25.6%X2.2 {4)
19 B8112-552-000  LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET YeIFI- PIAAR (2)
20 B8110-373-N00  CAP 7 U274 3yudt (4)
21 NH-8120003-3E  NUT M1z nysriyE Mi12 332 {4)
22 B8108-555-0A0  ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP FYY7°YF FA-RIRYT U3 (4)
23 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 L3RR 8,7X18K1.6 {2)
24 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X156X1.4 AR 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
25 $M-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 oz A M8 [=20 (2)
26 B8101-373-MA0  UPPER LEG, LEFT ASH. TIFRIERTY (V1) (1)
27 SH-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 PYAPETAE M8 L=20 (1)
28 ¥S-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.06X15X1.4 NRTETR 8,6X10X1. 4 )
29 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.0 LFTHTR 8. 7X18X1.6 (1)
30 110-744038 SUPPORT BASE 7IT5%Y 9kzT4 (1)
31 NM-6080721-SE  HNUT M3 nyhsIIh M8 (1)
32 B8107-373-NAG  LOWER 3ITAY ASH. V39§29 (¥3) (1)
33 B8105-373-HA0  SIDE STAY ASM. Fayfay (73) (1
34 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASH. FARVEL BRSNS S 10 b A ) (2)
35 GPF-006¢70000 PEDAL MAT ATHTR Ry (2)
36 SH-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 oy Ak M6 L=12 (4)
37 ¥S-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 ATETHTZ 6,2X11,.4X1.2 (4)
38 ¥P-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 EIFTIF 6, 7X13X1 A4
39 GPF-06680000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7IAR FavbynaTy (2)
40 SH-0082023-SE  SCREVW H8 L[=20 oyAA” Ak M8 L=20 (4)
41 WP-0871602-5E  WASHER 3.7X18X1.6 L3374 8.7X18X1.6 (8)
42 111-58001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET FIAR YT hh (4)
43 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD ATRTRYTY (2)
44 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7342 TTYV3 (4)
45 GPF-06060000 PEDAL A“RTR (2)
46 WS-0881410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.G6X15X1.4 ATEETHTR 8.6X156X1.4 (4)
47 HM-8080721-SE  HUT M3 nyFryE K8 (4)
48 B8103-373-HA0  STAY LEFT ASH, ¥¥13 27y (93) 1

— 42 -



SRALERIE « SRS A HE B £

23. THREAD STAND & HEAD SUPPORT ROD COMPONENTS

— 43 —



REF.NO HNOTE PART KO. DESCRIPTION [ ¢ Qty
1 111-83654 THREAD STAND ASM. Ab2F79% (13) 1
2 111-81757 THREAD GUIDE ASH. AREFIFB 73 (2)
3 111-84009 SPOOL RETAIHER Ab2% JLETRA (2)
4 B3320-704~L00-A SPOOL PIN APeFTETY (2)
) R3311-012-000  SPOOl, REST CUSHION ARREIFRT {2
6 111-83902 SPOOL REST {hex 9¥ETS (2)
7 SH-6061610-5C  SCREW M6 L=16 E72Fy" M6 L=15 (2)
8 111-84300 THRED GUIDE ARM JOINT ARF DFTVIHFHT (2)
g 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AFRFETY F2TITA m

10 111-83803 THREAD GUIDE 1b2797" B (2)
11 111-83704 SPOGL REST ROD, UPPER AF27ATY (95) (1)
12 111-84207 SPOOL REST ROD JOIHT APRTRTY YFETF 1)
13 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FATAFYT M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
i4 HH-6050001-SE  HUT M5X0.8 gya7 I M5X0.8 132 (2)
) 111-83605 SPOOL REST ROD. LOWER Ab37E"g (%) 1)
16 HAB-11532000 (ORD STAPLE =R 279N (3)
17 WS-0510002-K  SPRING WASHER ATRETHT R 5,1X9,2X1.3 (2)
18 N¥-6050001-SE  HUT M5X0.38 ayhi9E BHX0.8 132 (2)
19 B3317-704-000  HUT C15 APRFRT - FATYE (2)
20 ¥P-1702000-50  WASHER _17X30X2.6 b33 % 17X3042.68 (2)
21 D3310-555-D00  RUBBER WASHER AFRFAT = AT -PVaTA (2)
22 ¥S-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER ATEETHT R 16.4X26.0%X3.2 1
23 137-71456 HEAD SUPPORT ROD COHREC. by HRIETY ryaTY 1
24 5405-161-A00  FRAME SUPPORT BAR PR HIR - 1)
25 137-71704 RUBBER CAP VAL AT ML S (1)
26 B3317-704-000¢  NUT C15 AFRFET - PAFYE (2)
27 WP-1702600-S0  VASHER 17X30X2.6 EFFTHT R 17X30X2.6 (2)
28 ¥S-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NET97 % 16.4X26.6X3.2 (L

— 44 —



o (1D

HHI

24. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-T9INS-1 (1)
LBH-T9INS-1

§ a7

— 45 —



REF.NO HNOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION By A A Oty
1 H8524-110-AA0-A GENERATOR STATOR ASH. FUUI-F AF-%- 03 1
2 58-8110410-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
3 137-74260 DRIVING PULLEY FOR EM ASM. Eday 92977 -0 ¥yaty 1
4 137-77453 HAGHET BASE A ASH. TR NIRRT BTy {1)
5 H4007-110-0AB . MAGHET FITTING BASE B ASM, IYTRYE PUYEETL B B3 (1)
8 WP-0480856-5P  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 k937373 4,8X8.4X0.8 {2)
7 S8-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IALTRIT 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
8 137-74252 DRIVING PULLEY FOR EM ASH. EMay mva7” -1 3 (1)
9 M4002-110-000  GENERATOR ROTOR YRR (1)

10 137-74203 DRIVING PULLEY FOR EM EMa9 9b7977 - (1)
11 S5-8150516-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FARyT 15/64-28 L=4.7 i
12 B1224-771-00B  SCREW (B) ayq- FA-LIE" Y PAFYT B 1
13 137-74401 PULLEY COVER 77 At i
i4 35-1121010-SP  SCREW F3397 3
15 137-77562 GROUND WIRE ASM., 380V 7-22-+" 73 {380V) i
16 $3-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 k933" 11/64-40 L=12 3
17 137-74104 STATOR BASE AT-% MUYFRTA 1
18 WP-0450826-5C  WASHER 4.5X10X0.3 5772 4.5X10X0.8 2
19 HAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE d-FT ATYICA 9
20 HZ-0001300-04 CABLE CLIP BYFVRT 274 0.4
21 SK-3412000-8C  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 hEHFT D=4.1 L=20 2
22 137-76356 TRUNK CORD ASH. Fagk{ a-b" 43 H
23 139-02804 TABLE (E HOTOR) 77 R ET~2- q9) 2
24 HX-0013500-00  CABLE CLAMP VRV YV 2
29 SK-1312501-5C  WOOD SCREY D=3.1 [=25 $3ey3y” D=3.1 1.=25 2
26 137-76166 STOP-MOTION SWITCH ASM. P o9veTy a3 1
27 85-4120615-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATRYT 3/16-28 1=b 2

— 46 —



95 EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBHE-T91NS-1 (2)
LBH-79INS-1  EHA#RL (D

- 47 -



REF.NO ROTE PART KO. DESCRIPTION [ Qty
1 HX-0012300-0A  CABLE CLIP LAV VDLV Z
2 $S-4120915-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=9 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=9 2
3 137-17509 SUSPENSION SCREW TURA® FHOEYNTFHY i
4 139-44400 SPRING EN2Y %R 7L~k kA URTR 1
3 139-44509 SPEED CHANG-OVER CAHM VLI Dh R T H
6 HS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oIy 15/64-28 i
7 #01  HTJI-VM0OO5HGOO V-BELT, 56 IKCH VATRE 56105 t
8 139-44301 HOOK A T3 AEM) i
9 139-44103 STOP-MOTOR FRAKE EM39 2e37 704 i

iQ 139-44202 SYITCH PRESSER PLATE Aduf 4342 1
i1 $S-4120615-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 FATEY" 3/16-28 L=6 Z
12 SH-6032002-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=20 BYAYTIET R H3X0.5 L=20 2
13 B1453-771-000  STOPPER ARYAT - 1
14 HAG-11602K00 MICRO-SWITCH COVER AAYFANT - 2
15 SH-4031401-SC_ SCREW M3X0.H L=14 FATa3Y” K3XG.5 L=14 2
16 137-74609 STOP-MOTIOK LEVER BRACKET EMa3y %32°y 2u-A MIOYET4 1
17 137-74807 SWITCH BRACKET A4 PUIERT4 1
18 137-74806 SWITCH BASE A49F MIVYA42 1
19 $5-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FAT3YT 3/16-28 L=9 2
20 #01  MTS-POOS00BO MOTOR PULLEY ASM. 80 -8 7°-1 43 80 1
21 137-754065 SOLEKOID ASH. S¥LTVILIANT (P27 9) 1
22 137-750655 STOP-HOTION BAR ASM. YRETY YRS FY1TY (13
23 137-75705 SPRING I¥ETY 39T AT R (1)
24 137-75608 STOP-HMOTION BAR PA S VAR B0 (1}
25 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 0y 1/4-40 (13
26 $$~7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ThETRYT 15/64-28 1.=7 (4)
27 137-75507 SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET VRRTY yLIARTRA (1)
28 NH-B040001-5C  HUT M4 pYhyIyE M4X0.7 132 (3)
29 137-75804 SPRINRG Ry EVTUATR (1)
30 137-75457 SOLENOID JRR Y IR 93 (i)
31 B1432-761-000  SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER Fev Avhy 13T 7T i
32 SS-6121010-8P  SCREV 3/16-28 L=10 E33¥" 3/16-28 L=10 3
33 137-77016 LEVER STOPPER TYVEFARTILAT - ARIAT i
34 137-77107 STOPPER GUIDE P EARS AR i
35 137-75309 STOP-HOTIGN PRESSER PLATE PAF MV PLFS 1
36 $$-4120815~SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FaT2y" 3/16-28 L=9 2
37 $$-9154540-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=45 nyAYATAE 15/64-28 =45 1
38 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 n9HyTyr 15/64-238 i
39 137-42408 TRIPPING LEVER TENSION SPRING THTEFNATY LA -AT R 1
40 139-01178 EM SIPE 8ELT COVER COMPL. EMa9uyua™ AR ANT - (3937 9) 1
41 137-04705 BELT SIDE COVER SHAFT YR ATRRENT - I Y (1)
42 RE-0400000-KO  E-SHAPED SHAP RIRG (4MM) EFmar27 4 {2)
43 139-01152 BELT SIDE COVER ASK. YR ATAIEAT - (V3) (1)
44 137-04903 BELT SIDE COVER FELT THAY ATEREAT - TIAR (2)
45 137-77305 BELT GUIDE ATAR BTART (1)
46 $§-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ETRYT 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
47 137-04606 BELT SIDE COVER BASE YRR ATARINT - MIBERT A 0]
48 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG Bity D=12.5 |.=4 1

Note ( ¥ 3 )#01....SELECTIVE PART(SEE PAGE 58)

- 48 —

BIRSMSH (56 N — JHHE)



26. EXCLUSIYE PARTS FOR LBH-T92NS, T92NS-1
LBH-T92NS, T92NS-1 = HI&

27, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH
LBH-T93NS, 793NS-1 HH

-3

~T93NS, T93N5-1
&

ED

98 EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-
LBE-TG4NS, 794NS-1 HHE M

T94NS, T94NS-1




REF.NO NOTE

PART HO.

DESCRIPTIGHN

1 137-58503 SPUR GEAR, 194 a9y AT AR (164) 1
2 137-58404 SPUR GEAR, 107 A9y MR (107) 1
3 139-46454 WORK CLAMP CHECK 2 ASH. ESANEAVALE 1
4 B1552-782-000  WORK CLAMP CHECK, 2 151 1
5 137-60903 GUIDE, 2 Yy 2 1
6 B2702-047-Q00 KNIFE 1" Az 14v$ 1
7 B2702-047-500  KNIFE 1-1/4" Jz2 1-1/4 1
8 137-58107 SPUR GEAR, 218 Y ATAR(218) 1
9 137-58008 SPUR GEAR, 96 1Y AETAR(96) 1
10 139-46553 WORK CLAMP CHECK 3 ASH. 17 (3343 1
i1 B1552-783-000  WORK CLAMP CHECK, 3 EL R 1
i2 137-81000 GUIDE, 3 ¥y 3 1
13 137-81208 WORK CLAMP CARRIER, 4 2219 42(4) 1
14 138-33502 HEEDLE THREAD TRIMHER CAM 4 FTARE) 2 317956 (4) 1
15 137-57505 SPUR GEAR.. 256 audy AT AR (256) 1
16 137-57406 SPUR GEAR, 381 Y WA (81) 1
17 137-81109 GUIDE, 4 29v(4) 1
18 139-464652 WORK CLAMP CHECK 4 ASH. 14179 (4) 93 1
19 B1552-784-000  WORK CLAMP CHECK 141 1
20 B2745-774-00B  KNIFE 1-1/2" 22 1-1/2 1
21 139-26803 WORK CLAMP ARM 4 11 957 {4) 1
22 139-35861 THROAT PLATE 4 COHPL. AYARRT 4 (5T} (4) 1
23 139-35853 THROAT PLATE 4 ASH. MR 4 (93 (4) (1)
24 138-34401 KHIFE FITTING BASE YRAMY ARMIYFRT 4 (1)
25 138-34500 DRIVING KHIFE YRAbEY 7oA (1)
26 139-34669 BOBRIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE Y4 TBTARTAY (1)
27 139-34708 FIXENG RHIFE YRAERY ITAAR (1
28 139-34807 BOBBIN THREAD PULLER 94 RHTUNFT (1)
29 139-34906 LINK B YRy UMYy B {1
30 139-35002 LINK C Y3430 Yuh € (1)
31 137-80408 THROAT PLATE W42 (4) (1)
32 b2522-232-D00  PIN YRIPY ARIL BTV (1)
33 $S-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 eyt 11/64-40 L=4 (1}
34 SS-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 L3gy” 11/64-40 L=4 (L
35 S5-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=4,3 Ligy” 11/64-40 =4.3 (2
36 $$-4080310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.4 T'\ 57 1/8-44 L=3.4 (2)
37 Sh-0640321-SP  HIRGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 %Tv¥yT DB=06.35 H=3.2 (N
38 $$-7110340-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 IRV 11/64-40 L= )
39 $5-2080530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.3 WIEYT 9/64-40 =4, {2

- B0 —



29. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-791NK, 791NK-1)
LBH-7T9INK, TOINK-1 BHH#AL

30. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-T92NK, T92NK-1)
LBE-T92NK, T92NK-1 i H &5

R il

31. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-T793NK, 7938K-1)
LBE-793NK, 793NK-1 H 5%

24

- 51 —



REF.NO HOTE PART NG. DESCRIPTICN IV S Qty
1 #01  137-82107 | HOOK TIMING GAUGE, K B R4V -3 K 1
2 D1508-771-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK (K) 141 K 1
3 137-82305 NEEDLE PLATE K M4%(K). 1
4 137-82057 HOOK CONNEC 2 yyame X 1
b 139-45159 THREAD TENSION COMPL. HO.1 2241 ArFa99 (r9a”9) (K) 1
6 B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING Ab$3-3071F A (1)
7 139-45258 THREAD TEHNSION COMPL. HO.3 2743 45299 (59179) (K) i
8 B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING £+$9-307% A (1)
9 #02  137-59006 SPUR GEAR, 126 hY ATAR(126) 1

10 #02 . 137-D9105 SPUR GEAR, 1G4 a9y A (164) 1
11 #02  137-53503 SPUR GEAR, 194 ahy AT AR(194) 1
12 #02  137-58404 SPUR GEAR, 107 kY MR (107) 1
13 137-86803 GUIDE, 2 vy 2 1
14 #01  137-82107 HOOK TIMING GAHGE, X e A4V -7 K 1
15 137-82057 HOOK CORNEC B2 hyath K 1
16 139-46454 WORK CLAMP CHECK 2 ASH. THIPY(2) Y3 1
17 D1508-772-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK (2K) 31 K 1
18 138-45159 THREAD TENSION COMPL. HG.1 241 Absa9y (ryaty) (K) 1
19 B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING AMFI-INTF A (1)
20 139-45258 THREAD TENSICGH COMPL. NO.3 2043 Arfary (ryvaT9) (K) 1
21 B3129-012-A00  TEHSION SPRING AMFI-YATF A (1
22 B2702-047-000 KHIFE 1" AR 14§ 1
23 137-82305 NEEDLE PLATE K M43 (K) i
24 #02  137-58107 SPUR GEAR, 216 293y MR (218) 1
P4 #02  137-58008 SPUR GEAR. 96 0y AT ER(96) 1
26 B2702-047-S00  KNIFE 1-1/4" Az 1-1/4 1
21 137-81000 GUIDE, 3 ¥ 3 1
28 #01  137-32107 HOOK TIMING GAUGE, K B RAZWYT TP K 1
28 137-82057 HOOK COHNEC e yyaty K 1
30 139-46553 WORK CLAMP CHECK 3 ASH. 14179 (3193 1
31 D1508-773-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK (3K) 141 K 1
32 137-82305 HEEDLE PLATE K M4z (K) 1
33 139-45159 THREAD TENSION COMPL. HO.1 2741 4h#ad (19279 (K) 1
34 B3129-012-A00  TEMSION SPRING fHFE-30"F A (B
35 139-45258 THREAD TENSIOH COMPEL. RQ.3 243 4p5a9% (rya"9) (K) 1
36 B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRIHG A AFF3-I073 A {1
Note ( ¥ 3¢ )#01....ACCESSORIES PART B

#02..,.SELECTIVE PART{(SEE PAGE 57)

- 52 —

RIS 67T A—TUBHE )



392. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-794NK, T94NK-1)
LBH-794NK, 794NK-1 IR %




REF.NO HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOMN By A4 Oty
1 137-57406 SPUR GEAR, 81 Yy AR (81) 1
2 137-57505 SPUR GEAR, 256 by AR (256) 1
3 137-81109 GUIDE, 4 Yyul4) . 1
4 #01  137-82107 HOOK TIHING GAUGE K ERE SRV A AP AN 1
5 139-26803 WORK CLAMP ARM 4 231 95" (4) i
8 137-81208 WORK CLAMP CARRIER, 4 29 £%(4) 1
7 139-45159 THREAD TENSION COMPL. NO.1 241 ARFy OryaTn (K) 1
8 B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING AbFI-IAT R A (n
9 139-45258 THREAD TENSION COMPL. NO.3 W43 ARV (Y279 (KD i
10 B3129-012-A00 _ TEHSION SPRING £EF2-I0"% A (1
11 139-33502 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER CAM 4 934b%Y 32 $ET9RL(4) i
12 139-46652 WORK CLAMP CHECK 4 ASM. 13179(4) 73 1
13 Di508-774-K00  WORK CLANP CHECK, K 131 1
14 B2745-774-00B  KRIFE 1-1/2" % 1-1/2 1
15 137-82007 HOOK_COHHEC p K A 1
16 139-35952 THROAT PLATE COMPL. (4K) MR YT ) (4K 1
17 139-35803 THROAT PLATE 4 ASM. M43%274{(73) (4) (H
18 139-34401 KNTFE FITTING BASE YRARED FAMIYFRTA (1)
19 139-34500 DRIVING KNIFE YAMFY P4 (1)
20 139-34609 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE P4F H4RT A% {1)
21 139-34708 FIXTHG KNIFE YaArEY 27447 1
22 139-34807 BOBBIN THREAD PULLER VAL RYTHRTT (1
23 139-34906 LINK B yrir®Y WU B (n
24 138-35002 LINK € y2rEY Yoy C n
25 137-82404 THROAT PLATE UESAE1.0] (1)
26 D2522-232-D00  PIN YRE7Y AHh €Y (1)

A $SS-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 L33y” 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
28 SS-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 E3%97 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
29 $5-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 E33y" 11/64-40 [=4.3 (2)
30 S8-4080310-5P  SCREM 1/8-44 L=3.4 ATy 1/8-44 1=3.4 {2)
31 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 w3y D=06.35 H=3.2 (1)
32 $S-7110340-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 2h7FYT 11/64-40 L= 3. (1)
33 $$-2090530-SP  SCREW 9/64~40 L= 4.8 RFIEYT 9/64-40 L=4.8 (2)

Note ( {EGDE )#01...

.ACCESSORIES PART

- 54 —

4 I &



33, TAP]‘ FEEDER COMPONENTS (%)e(:lal order part)
— FEEE (B

REF.H0 NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION [ S Oty
1 137-85654 TAPE FEEDER ASH. F-7° 259" (93) 1
2 $8-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 SE 3/32-56 L=1.9 2)
3 B9205-761-000  SPACER FOR TAPE RETAINER f~7° 4L 2A° -3~ (1)
4 B9207-761-000  TAPE RETAINER SPRIRG F-7° #3INTR (1)
b S8-7090510-3P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 eI 9/04-40 L=4.0 (2)
8 WP-0450000-5  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 e R 4.5X8X0.5 (2)
7 137-85308 SPACER F-12PUFARTY AA° -3 (1)
8 137-85266 TAPE GUIDE PLATE CONHEC F-ITFVHANTY (93t ) (1)
g S5-5110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 FIAFYT 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)

10 B9208-761-000 SET PIN F-7PVIANTFE bAETH- (2)
11 B8203-761-000  SPRING 7-77 Puii4R Nk (1
12 137-35258 TAPE GUIDE PLATE ASM. TP FUIAATY (J3) 1
13 $8-4090810-SP  SCREV 9/064-40 L=8 TATEYT 9/64-40 L=8 {2)
14 137-85456 TAPE ATTACHMENT SUPPORT PLATE F-7°%% a¥4% (ryaty) (2)
15 B9205-047-000 _ ADJUSTING FELT F-77%%_$9-8Y JiAb (2)
16 137-856805 REINFORCING TAPE ATTACHMENT F-7°%Y (1
17 WP-0850002-5C  WASHER 8.5X13X1.6 eIt x §.5X18X1.6 (2)
18 WS-0902010-KK  SPRING WASHER 9.0X15.0X2.0 ATRETET R 9X15X2 (1)
19 HS-6200710-88  NUT 5/16-18 aypyryr 5/16-18 (D

— B -



34. CORRELATION TABLE OF V-BELT & MOTOR PULLEY

VR b e ®2—%—7F— ) —BHEE
FOR GENESRAL-PURPOSE MOTOR REE-9H
=97~ Motor puliey VAT b V-belt
Sewing speed| Frequency
felgz 3 BHB | axial diameter For High-speed For low-speed
(s.p.m (Hz) #14 $19.05 #i2.7 #1588
Wiz I HiPE3e
50 *i3769504 *13759905 - - *MTJVMQOEQDO MTJIVHOO5400
4000
60 *13769500 | 3770300 | M3771506 - MTJYMDOB000 MTJVHM005300
50 13769203 *03770003 - — MTJVMOOB000 KTJVK005300
3600
60 137649609 *13770408 13771605 - MTJYHDOBBOO0 MTJVYMO0H300
50 13769302 *13770502 - $3770904 MTJYHOOBOO00 MTJVYMO05400
33400
60 137649708 *%3770508 *13770705 - MTJVMO0RB00 MTJVYMO05300
50 13769401 | *13770201 - *3771001 | MTJVYK005900 MTJYMO05400
3000
[314; 137658807 *23770607 *13770805 - MTJVMO05700 MTJYM005360
*apacial specification parts 4ERitHiRNR&
FOR ELECTRONIC-STOP MDTOR Et—9H
Sewing speed| Frequency Motar pulley gﬁéségfcgigﬁ§§gg of v-balt
= : 97 1)
(g.%z%) ﬁ_’i?ﬁ 97" Y S (mm) VAl b
90 *MTSPOOQSDBO 100 HEJYMOO5600
4000
60 *MTSPOGBODBO 845 MTJVYMODS6C0
50 MTSPOCE50B0 0] MTJVMO05B00
3600
50 MTSPOG700B0 75 BTJVMOOR500
50 MTSPOQOBOOBO ah MTJVYMOOB600
3300
6O MTSPOOEBS0BO 70 MTJYMO05500
50 MTSPO0O75080 Bgo MTJYMO0HE00
3000 -
60 MTSPO0600B0O 65 MTJYMO05500

*Specja] specification parts BRHIR3R&

— B —




35. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE

Ry - U—-EXR
TABLE OF CHANGING GEARS  RAHE—EX

1. Small gear -igH 2. Larger gear KiFH#

Get Stitech Part NO. Stiteh
No. Mo .

i st @ & Sk & &
A 56 13756200 370 13756309
B 50 13756408 347 13756507
c 64 13756606 326 13756705
D 68 13756804 306 13756303
E 72 13757000 288 13757109
F 76 13757208 271 13757307
G 81 13757406 256 13757505
H B6 13757604 242 13757703
1 91 13757802 228 13757901
J 96 13758008 216 13758107
K 101 13758206 204 13758305
L 107 13758404 194 13758503
M 113 13758602 183 13758701
N 119 13758800 174 13758909
Q 126 13759006 164 13759105
o 133 13758204 156 13759303
el 140 13759402 148 13758501

TABLE SHOWING PARTS USED IN CONNECTION WITH KNIVES X ZABEE

Knife Work clamp check Presser foot asm. Throat plate
X = 83, Bz (58) st &
A B B C
,/’
=
l/
NO . Size {mm) part No. SE Part No. 28 Part No. S Part No. SB
1 | 174 {5.35) | B2702-047-F00
2 | 3/8* (9.53) | B2702-047-K00
3 i/2" (12.7) B2702-047-L00 Bi552-7R1-000
13926554
2 1 9/16" (14.29) | 82702-047-voo | 01508-771-K0C
; — 13739107
5 | §/8' (15.88) | B2702-047-M00 13709305
& | 3/4"  (19.05) | B2702-047-N0O
7 7/8° (22.23) | B2702-047-P00 B1552-782-000
13846454
8 E (25.4) | B2702-047-000 | D1598-772-K00
o |1.1/4" (31.76) | 82702-047-s00 | Bi82-783000 = 13946553
10 |1.3/8" (34.9) | BR745-774-004A | B4552-784-000 13780408
{2 13946652
| 1.1/2° (38.1 | B2745-774-008 | 01508-774-K0O 13782404

Note [#2) Standard model machine is used as tne standard for work clamp check and throst plate.
Ea ORI REE R LTV EY,
Upper side of presser foot and throat plate number is specified for type s and lower
side is for type K.
WE R EREFSY A F7H, TRAKS A TREE>TLET,

— /7 —



NIUUMEBE R 1 C

} I NI B 3¢

= EPAaAR S

o

PART HO PAGE REF PART ¥O PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF
nE H_H0 i T H__H0 & H__NO s _H_ MO

BHE-GSET0003 38 25 | B2612-232-000 24 25 | B3534-155-000 36 38 | MTS-FO0R0QBO 48 20
BE-8000000-00 35 20 | B2613-232-000 24 24 | B3541-012-000 36 & | H4002-110-000 46 9
BP-9000000-00 36 64 | B2613-280-00C 28 B85 | B3541-012-000 36 28 | H4007-110-0AB 46 5
BT-0500300-EA 36 21 | B2619-232-000 24 27 | B3BT0-T71-000 36 70 | H8524-110-AA0-A 46 1
BT-0500300-EA 36 44 | B2621-232-000 24 28 | B4127-352-000 6 13

BT-0500300-EG 36 76 | B2623-232-000 24 16 | B7101-761-BAO 38 19 | BH-BO4C001-SC 48 28
B1107-481-000 2 28 | B2646-771-000 24 19 | B7271-731-000 39 18 | 1H-6050001-SE 44 14
B1110-280-000 14 38 | B2657-771-000 28 29 [ B7272-781-000 39 14 | KM-6050001-SE 44 18
B1110-280-000 16 62 | B2702-047-L0OA 40 10 | B&101-373-HAO 42 28 | KH-6OGO0OT-3E 38 27
B1110-280-000 22 40 | B2702-047-L00 28 53 | B8102-373-HAD 42 9 | NM-6080721-5E 42 31
B1110-280-000 26 39 | B2702-047-HOA 40 11 | B8103-373-HA0 42 48 | RH-60B0TZ1-5E 42 47
B1110-280-000 30 24 | B2702-047-H0A 40 12 | B8104-552-000 42 11 | BH-8120003-SE 42 21
B1110-481-000-4 Z 31 | B2702-047-000 50 6 B8105-373-HA0 42 33 | H3-G08G340~5P 4 45
Bi111-481-0G9 2 33 | B2702-047-000 52 22 | BB1O7-373-HAO 42 32 | H5-6090310-3P s 71
B31114-280-000 28 B9 | B2702-047-300 50 7 1 B8108-565-0A0 42 22 | H5-6116310-5P 4 7
B1120-352-000 2 20 | B2702-047-300 52 26 | B811G-373-¥00 42 20 jH5-6110310-3P 4 45
B1133-761-000 6 33 |B27456-771-FC0 40 13 | B81i1-373-%A0 42 15 | H5-6110310-SP 39 15
B1135-352-000 6 29 |B2745-771-K00 40 14 | BB112-552-000 42 19 | HS-6110420-3P 14 44
B1144-771-000 4 53 | B2745-771-L00 40 15 | B8153-771-00C 42 43 | H5-6110420-3P 14 60
B1153-771-000 6 34 |B2745-771-M00 40 16 | B8236-771-000 42 4 | B5-5110420-58p 16 39
B1162-771-000 2 28 | B2745-771-H00 40 17 | B9203-761-00G 55 11 | HS-6110420-3P 16 40
B1209-232-000 8 53 | B274b-771-P0OO 40 18 | B9205-047-000 55 15 | HS-6110420-3P 36 26
B1210-232-000 & b5 | B2745-771-G00 40 19 | B9205-761-00C 55 3 | H8-5120310-3P 2 19
B1211-880-000 8§ 28 |B2745-771-R00 40 20 |BB207-761-000 55 4 | HS-6150310-5P 4 5§
B1212-232-000 8§ B4 | B2745-771-500 40 21 | B9208-761-000 55 10 | H5-6150310-5P 6 36
B1214-038-000 36 40 | B2745-7T4-00B 50 20 H3-6150310-SP 10 28
B1220-771-000 8 29 | B2745-774-00B 54 14 | €Q-2020000-00 38 29 | H5-6150310-5P 12 1
B1223-771-000 10 53 | B2746-771-000 4¢ 22 | €CQ-3000000-F0 22 24 | Hs-B150310-SP 14 27
B1223-771-000 16 24 | B2917-761-000 32 31 | CG-3000000-F0 36 41 | HS-6150310-5°P 18 28
B1223-771-000 28 13 | B2924-470-000 22 28 | C0-3030000-G0 36 2 | NS-61560310-5P 20 31
B1224-771-00B & 59 |[B3103-850-000 16 70 | CG-3030000-00 36 9 | HS-B150310-5P 20 34
B1224-771-00B 46 12 | B3107-804-000 34 24 | C5-030081B-SHK 28 16 [ HS-6150310-3P 20 66
B1231-771-000 § 56 |[B3107-804-000 34 42 | CS-0800816-SE 16 55 | HS-6150310-3P 22 44
B1246-372-000 16 18 | B3107-804-000 34 51 | CS-0800816-SK 20 28 | HS-6150319-SF 24 2
B1410-771-000 10 27 | B3108-850-000 4 35 |CS5-090121A-3K 32 24 | US-6150310-8P 24 31
B1414-232-000 10 26 | B3111-761-000 34 54 |CS-100101B-SH 32 40 | HS-6150310-SP 24 35
B1432-761-000 20 38 | B3112-704-000 34 36 |(CS-1001011-SH 22 35 | NS-6160310-3P 24 47
B1432-781-000 26 6 | B3112-704-000 34 40 | CS-1401014-5P 10 7 | KS-6150310-3P 26 8
B1432-751-000 30 9 | B3112-704-000 34 49 | CS5-1401014-3P 12 21 | KS-6150310-5P 26 16
B1432~761-000 30 40 | B3112-761-000 34 53 |CS-1401014-5p 34 20 | RS-B15G310-5P 30 7
B1432-761-000 48 31 | B3116-761-000 34 35 | CS-1501011-TH 3 32 | BS-6150310-5P 30 38
B1453-781-000 30 8 [ B3118-352-000 3 75 HS-6150310-3P 38 2
B1453-771-000 20 35 | B3118-552-D00 34 58 | D1508-771-KOQ 52 2 | NS-6150310-5P 48 ]
B1453-771-000 26 5 {B3118-552-R00 34 6! | DI508-772-K00 52 17 | NS-B15031G-5P 48 38
B1453-771-000 48 13 } B3120-372-000 39 4 | D1508-773-K00 52 31 {HS-6150350-SP 4 23
B1507-761-000 14 2 1B3120-704-000 34 46 | D1508-774-K00 54 13 } NS-6150430-3P 14 61
B1508-771-A00 40 & +B3121-111-00C 34 50 | D2509-282-400 16 18 | H$-6150430-5P 18 21
B1509-012-000 14 1 |B3121-980-000 39 8 | b2522-232-D00 20 11 1 HS-6150430-3P 26 24
B1509-761-000 14 49 | B3125-155-000 4 57 | D2522-232-D00 50 32 | HS-6150440-3P 34 45
B1511-771-000-A 14 48 | B3125-155-000 39 6 | D2522-232-D00 54 26 | HS-B150810-SP 30 41
B1512-761-000 14 51 |B3126-0:12-000 ~ 34 33 | D3310-555-D00 44 21 | HS-6160520-3P 34 30
B1527-512-00E 32 6 | B3126-012-000 34 43 | D&113-555-B00 42 44 | HS-6200520-3P 24 43
B1531-415-000 4 44 | B3126-012-000 34 52 | D8204-555-D00 42 6 | HS-6260710-SH 38 23
B1552-781-00L 40 38 | B3129-012-A00 52 6 HS-6200710-5K 55 19
81552-781-000 14 53 [ B3129-012-A00 52 & { GBR-01606000 20 48 | HS-6200710-3P 26 7
B1552-782-00L 40 39 | B3128-012-A00 52 19 i GPF-06060000 42 45 | N5-6240630-3P 24 29
B1552-782-000 50 4 | B3129-012-AG0 52 21 | GPF-06070000 42 35 | HS-6280610-3P 22 45
B1552-783-001 40 40 [ B3129-012-AC0 52 34 | GPF-06080000 42 3% | H5-6620310-5P 24 22
B1652-783-000 50 11 | B3129-012-A00 52 36 1 G5405-161-A00C 44 24 | H3-6620310-5P 39 11
B1652-784-00L 40 41 | B3128-012-A00 54 3 HS-5660430-5P 30 19
B1552-784-000 50 19 [ B3128-012-A00 54 10 | HX-0G21300-04 45 20 | NS-5660430-5P 48 25
B1602-761-000 1§ 27 | B321¢-771-000 4 30§ HX-00G550¢-0C 2 7

81631-012-B00 24 5 | B3214-047-000 4 4 1 HX-0000400-00 36 6 | PS-0200062-KH 39 12
B1811-771-000 22 16 | B3214-771-000 4 43 | HX-001230G0-0A 48 1 | PS-0300032-KH 15 34
B1850-512-000 36 73 | B3215-771-000 4 41 [ HX-0013500-00 46 24

81903-552-000 10 52 |[B3216-047-000 4 2 RC-0G31011-KF 22 b2
B1905-541-A00 10 49 |[B3218-232-0G0 4 MAD-11532000 44 16 | RC-2791218-KP 22 2
B1909-5¢5-000 10 54 | B321§-232-000 4 G | HAD-11532000 46 18 | RC-3000002-KF 22 25
B2001-771-0A0 16 17 | B3224-771-0G0 4 31 | HAG-11602H00 48 14 | RC-3500002-KP 38 7
B2017-372-000 34 41 [ B3311-012-000 44 5 | KDP-5JOB1100 10 5 [ RC-3781518&-KP & 34
B20¢19-372-008 3431 | B3317-704-000 44 18 | HTI-MGCOGO0G 38 31 | RC-3781L18-KP 22 4y
B2412-047-000 20 32 | B3317-704-000 44 26 | HTJ-HE00000S 38 20 | RC-4151817-KP 8 24
B2502-232-000 18 25 | B3320-704-L00-A 44 4 | HTJ-HS00000G 38 24 ) RE-0250000-K0 12 17
B2607-761-000 26 14 | B3b0B-280-000 360 17 | HTJ-VH00%400 3& 16 | RE-0400000-K0 G 5
B2608-232-000 24 21 | 83521-280-000 36 16 | HTJ-VHOOL600 48 T | RE-G400G00-K0 48 42
B2611-232-G00 24 20 | B3534-012-000 36 18 | MTJ-VHOO0G00C 38 17 | RE-GRO0G0OO-KO 14 ]

— 58§ -




NiIME R 1 C 1. I INIDE >< LI BN P ART S ==51
PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART HG PAGE REF
B H N ik B___NO i _ 8 Ho | ®m#E H__NO

RE-060G000-K0 6 26 |SD-079127:i-Sp 28 72 | 55-4150715-SP 38 15 | 88-7110410-5P 28 38
RE-0600000-K0 12 10 ] SD-0791301-5F 4 25 | 585-4701415-3D 2 18 | 88-7110510-5F 12 14
RE-0600000-K0 28 14 ] 3D-0791503-SP 20 B2 | 55-5110740-TP 55 9 | 85-7110510-SP 12 38
RO-0360802-00 36 25 | SD-0800341-5P 16 26 | 38-5120810-3P 2 11 | 38%-7110510-3F 16 28
RO~-0401002-10 8 2 | SD-0800342-TF 14 4 | 58-5120810-SP 18 2 | 83-7110510-S¢P w37
RO-0481901-00 4 9 | SD-0800342-TP 14 31 | 88-5150510~8P 36 56 | S8S5-7110510-5P 16 61
RO-0481901-00 30 30 | 8D-0300402-TP 12 11 | S5-56060210-5P 14 52 | 8§5-7110510-8P 22 12
RD-0601501-00 24 39 | SD-0800681-SP 16 27 1S85-56060210-SP 20 24 | 35-7110510-SP 24 7
RO-0611801-00- 32 13 | 5D-0870401-5P 18 g 155-6060210-5P 55 2 | 55-7110510-5P 24 37
R0-0691801-00 36 51 | SD-1204315-SE 42 16 | S5-6060340-SP 2 32 |S85-7110510-5°P 48 46
RO-0742401-00 14 28 |[3D-1501101-SP 38 8 | S5-6060510-TP 32 2 | 85-7110540-5p 28 36
R0-0742401-00 14 58 | SK-13125601-8C 46 25 | 55-6080340-5P 2 30 | 8S8-7110670-3P 5 47
RO-0742401-00 28 7 | SK-3311600-5C 42 3 | $5-6090520-SP 28 30 | SS-7110570-SP 16 32
RO-0781801-00 30 44 | SK-3311600-5C 42 7 | $5-6990670-TP 10 43 | S§-7110570-SP 15 33
RO-0952001-00 34 57 | 5K-3412000-5C 46 21 [ S5-6110420-TP 16 56 | 8S-7110570-5P 16 51
RO-0981901-00 36 11 | SK-3452000-3D 6 & | 35-6110420-TP 28 17 | 83-7110710-3P 4 32
R0-0982401-G0 12 26 | 5K-3452000-SE 3¢ 21 | S5-6110430~TP 20 12 | 58-7110710-3P 10 12
RO-09824G1-00 12 32 |[SK-3513800-SE 42 10 | 55-6110430-TP 200 13 | SS-7T110710-3P 20 28
SH-4031401-5C 48 15 | S5-6110430-TP 50 33 [ SS-7110710-SP 39 16

SB-1100001-60 22 31 ) SH-4051405-SE 44 13 | SS-6110430-TP 5¢ 34 | S885-7110846-SP 4 8
SB-1100006-060 22 G | SM-6030602-TP & 39 |[53-6110430-TP 54 27 | $85-7110840-SP 14 21
$8-1100007-00 22 29 | SM-6032002-7P 46 12 | S5-6110430-TP 54 28 | 85-7110840-8P 16 35
SB-1100007-00 22 61 | SM-6061610-3C 44 7 | 55-6110480-SP 20 14 [S3-7110840-3P 16 41
SB-1150002-00 38 G §SH-9061203-SE 42 36 | 55-6110480-5P 5¢ 35 [S5-7110840-SP 28 74
SB-1150005-00 § 7 i SH-9063213-CH 38 28 | SS-6110480-5P 54 2% | 38-7110910-5P 6 11
SB-3200004-0¢ & 8 | SK-9082023-3E 42 12 | 33-6110610-TP 2 38 | 85-7110910-TP 26 36
SB-1450002-00 & 66 | SK-9082023-SE 42 25 | S5-6110810-TP 10 30 | SS-7111410-TP 32 35
SB-1450003-00 & 38 | SH-9082023-SE 42 27 | 38-6110610-TP 16 31 [58S5-7111810-SP 46 7
SB~3080006-00 32 10 | SH-9082023-3E 42 40 | S5-6110610-TP 18 37 | 58-7120640-3p 14 25
SD-0450211-8P 4 26 |30-111C402-MZ 36 19 | 38-6110650-TP 16 66 | S58-7120640-SP 36 8l
SD-0500251-5P 18 38 |[S4-1120451-47 36 33 | S8S8-6110710-TP 32 12 | $5-712091¢-TP 36 10
SD-05600722-TP 14 42 | SS-1110640-TP & 61 |[S8S-6110810-TP 28 31 | S5-7150740¢-3P 16 47
SD-0500722-TP 14 62 |S35-1110640-TP 26 31 | S5-6110810-TP 34 1 [S$8-7150740-8P 34 16
Sb-0530221-8P 34 10 | 53-1110821-TP 8 30 |SS-6111010-TP 28 47 | S8-T150740-8P 3B 36
$b-0550212-TP 16 60 | 85-1110821-TP 8§ 50 [SS-6111010-TP 36 23 | 55-7160740-SP 36 58
SDh-0550271-TP 20 42 | 8§3-1121019-SP 18 15 | SS-6111040-SP 22 10 | $85-7150740-3P 39 g
SD-0550271-TP 20 54 |88-1121010-8P 46 14 | 885-6111210-5F 46 16 | 55-7150740-3P 48 26
SD-0550701-TP 16 21 | S88S-1151310-TP 18 40 [ S8-6120620-TP 20 26§ 885-7151210-SP 6 18
SD-0550701-TP 16 22 | S3-2090530-SP 20 18 ] 55-6120930-TP 18 31 S5-7151210-3P 10 23
5D-0600401-5D 39 5 | 55-2090530-5P 5 39 | 35-6120930-7P 26 12 }88-7151330-3P 24 15
SD-0800401~TP 30 32 | SS-2090530-3P 54 33 [ S55-6120940-3P 20 40 | 85-7151410-TP 32 16
$P-0600403-TP 30 1 §38-2090620-5P & 23 [ S5-6120840-3P 30 5 | 88-7620750-SP 28 58
Sb~-0600452-TP 14 6 | 55-2092110-5P & 25 |[35-6:21010-3P 6 3t [ SS-7660510-SP & 57
5B-0601021-SP 16 29 | 35-2110920-TP 8 42 |53-6i21010-3P 34 23 | 85-7681850-TP & 12
SD-0602001-SP 34 27 | S8S-2621540-3P 16 49 | SS-B6121010-3P 48 32 | $5-7740740-5P 6 27
SB-0640231-3P 16 46 | 55-4080310-3P 26 15 | S8-6121650-5P 4 49 | S5-8090410-SP 16 69
SD-0640271-TP 16 38 | $5-4080310-3P 50 36 | S§5-6121050-SP 14 40 | 35-8090670~SP 34 b6
SD-0640321-§P 20 16 | SS-408031¢-3P 54 30 | SS-6121050-5P 20 52 | $5-8110410-TP 46 2
SD-0640321-8P 20 45 | 55-4080320-TP 26 28 | 55-6121050-3P 22 53 | 85-3110422-TP 10 19
SD-0640321-3P 20 56 | SS-4090315-5P 4 11 ] 335-6121050-SP 32 30 |Ss-3110422-TP 12 6
SD-0640321-5P 34 13 | S85-4090315-5P 4 17 | 35-6121050-8P 40 7 | $§-8110422-TP 12 39
SD-0840321-3p 34 14 | S5-4000810-5P 55 13 [ 385-6121210-3P 18 13 | S5-8110422-TP 14 18
3$D-0640321-5P 34 17 ] 55-4091520-3p i4 13 [ 885-6121210-5P 18 19 | 38-8110422-TP 260 29
SD-0640321-3P 5¢ 37 [ S5-4110515-8P 6 41 | 35-6151040-SP 6 43 |55-8110422-TP 24 8
SD-0640321-5P 54 31 | S85-4110815-8P 2 15 |S85-6151142-TP i6 53 | 33-8110422-Tp 28 26
3D-0640321-TP 28 6T | S5-4110715-8P 39 2 | S3-6151412-TpP 14 34 | 58-3110422-TP 28 35
SD-0640391-TP 34 22 | 55-4120615-3pP 2 5 | 85-5151412-TP 16 43 | SS-8110422-TP 28 61
Sh-0840641-5P 28 41 | S5-4120615-SP 2 34 | SS-6151412-Tp 28 11 | 58-8110422-TF 3 1
5D-0640752-TP 20 51 | 53-4120615-Sp 2 36 §S5-6151412-TP 28 58 | S85-8119520-TP 20 63
8D-0640752-TP 28 65 | S5-4120615-5P 2 42 5388-6151412-TP 32 bho | $8-8120410-8F 36 54
5B-0641003-5P 16 23 | S8-4120615-SP 2 47 | SS-6151412-7P 34 G | S5-8150410-TP 10 &
5b-0641003-5p 16 25 }585-4120615-3P 4 20 | 35-6151440-3p 18 & | S8-8150410-TP 12 20
8D-0641005-8p 16 19 } SS-4120615-SP 6 43 |85-6i151612-TP 18 30 | 58-8150410-1P 34 60
SD-0841005-5P 16 20 | 8S-4120615-5P 36 35 | $s5-6242272-TP 24 12 }85-8150432-TH l2 42
SD-0650302-5P 26 29 | SS-4120615-Sp 46 27 | S5-6621212-TP 28 54 |55-8150432-TH 22 22
SD-0850305-TP 34 2 | SS-41200615-5P 48 11 | S8-7080510-Tp 10 14 [ 35-8150510-TP 10 21
SD-0720221-5P 4 40 | 885-4120915-Sp 48 2 | 88-T090510-8P 4 56 |35-3i50510-TP 14 46
SD-0720221-5P 36 43 | 35-4120915-5P 48 19 | 35-7090510-3P 55 5 | S5-8150510-TP 22 3
SD-0720331-3P 20 58 | 35-4120915-8P 48 36 | 585-7080630-5P 10 41 [ S5-8150510-TP 26 1
SD-0720331~-8P 28 10 | 58-4121215-8P 2 1 [ §8-7090910-3P 36 72 | §8-8150510-TP 45 11
SD-0720501-5P 18 39 |[58-4121215-5P 4 5¢ | 38-7091110-TP 36 15 | 85-8150710-5p 6 24
SD-0790201-8D 30 15 | SS-4121215-5P 4 51 |85-7110340-Sp 26 17 | S5-8150710-3F & a7
SD-0790203-5P 14 54 |[55-4121415-Sp 2 22 1 85-7110340-3P 5¢ 33 | SS-8150710-SP 12 25
$D-0790303~-SP 30 34 | 85-4150715-8P 2 14 }SS-7110340-3P 54 32 | 35-8150710-8P 12 31
5D-0790435-TP 14 32 | 55-4150715-Sp 2 43 | SS-7110350-3P 36 30 |S3-8150719-3P 15 20
$b-0791271-5P 20 38 | SS-4150715-SP 36 65 | S5-7110410-SP G 1% | 35-8150710-8P 26 19

- 59 —




INUMBER 1 C I. I NI 2 L1 SN PAR TS =251
PART HO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF
m Ho..h0 nE " KO ok " NG m =
$5-8150710-39 28 4 | TA-2050406-R0O 2 23 1 111-84306 44 8 | 137-11205 22 38
$5-8150760-TP 34 59 | TA-2050406-RC 4 58 | 119-56703 34 37 | 137-11304 § 51
$5-8150822-TP g 14 119-56802 34 48 | 137-11502 3 6
35-8150822-TP 8§ 17 | ¥P-0450000-Sk 4 12 | 119-56901 34. 39 | 137-11809 & 44
$5-8150822-TP 10 29 [ ¥P-0450000-SD 5 6 | 135-00400 36 22 | 137-14407 10 51
$5-8150822-TP 10 34 | ¥P-0450801-3D 14 17 | 135-02604 G 28 |137-14704 10 38
385-8150822-TF 10 40 | ¥P-0450801-5D 14 56 | 135-25803 260 386 | 137-14803 10 33
55-8150822-TP 10 44 | WP-0450801-SD 16 36 | 135-30209 36 60 | 137-15354 10 26
S5-8150822-TF 12 35 { WP-0456801-3D 39 3 | 137-00406 6 17 |137-15404 10 35
58-8150822-TP 24 10 }YP-0450826-SC 46 18 | 137-00505 6 19 }137-15503 1o 36
55-81503822-TF 28 22  WP-0450846-5P 28 70 | 137-00604 G 23 [ 137-15602 10 22
55-3150822-TP 28 44 | WP~-0430856-3P 26 35 | 137-00763 6 16 | 137-15701 10 24
SS-8150822-TP 30 13 | WP-0480856-3P 32 34 | 137-00802 2 25 [137-15800 10 20
S§5-8150822-TP 30 16 | WP-0480856~SP 36 17 | 137-00001 6 30 [137-1590% 1017
S85-8150822-TP 30 31 | WP-0430856-SP 46 6 | 137-01008 6 22 |[137-16006 10 18
55-8150920-5P 18 17 | WP-0432086-8D 16 38 | 137-01206 2 45 | 137-16105 12 4
$5-8150820-5P 22 33 | ¥P-0501016-SC 3¢ 20 | 137-01503 2 4 | 137-16204 12 5
S5-8151230-3P 10 4 | ¥P-0501016-SD 28 b5 | 137-01701 4 21 [137-16303 12 27
$5-8151230-5P 38 30 | WP-0501016-SD 28 75 | 137-01958 4 1% | 137-16451 12 28
§5-8151770-3P 24 38 | ¥P-0551016-5H 4 36 |137-C2204 4 18 | 137-16501 12 24
S5-8152030-5P 4 54 | WP-0551016-SK 28 32 | 137-02303 4 1h | 137-16600 1z 16
S5-8620410-TH 28 2 | WP-0612056-SD 6 35 | 137-02402 4 13 {137-16808 12 19
S5-86606330-3P 32 41 | WP-0612056-3D 24 17 | 137-02501 4 14 }137-16907 12 18
55-86605612-TP 8 10 | WP-0612056-3D 32 51 | 137-02907 2 2 ¢ 137-16907 26 37
S5-8660512-TP 8 5§ | WP-0612056-3E 38 28 | 137-03004 2 27 [ 137-17004 12 9
$5-8660530-TP & 33 | WP-0B12516-SD 24 45 | 137-03301 2 35 p137-17152 12 22
S5-8660530-TP 3z 25 | WP-0621016-5D 5 30 | 137-03400 2 20 pi37-17202 12 30
$5-8660530-TP 32 42 | 9¥P-0621016-3D 16 54 | 137-03509 2 39 }137-17301 12 15
S5-8660610-TP & 69 | WP-0621016-5D 22 43 | 137-03608 2 40 }i37-17400 12 3
5S-8660610-TP 22 36 | ¥P-0850876-5b 39 7 1137-03806 6 38 137-17509 12 2
35-8660610-TP 32 18 | WP-0650876-3P 40 6 | 137-03905 6 39 [137-17509 20 23
$5-8660610-TP 32 26 | WP-0651056-SD 28 20 | 137-04002 6 42 [ i37-17809 48 3
S§5-8660610-TP 32 44 | ¥P-0651056-3D 38 12 1137-04200 6 12 [137-17608 12 7
55-8660610-TP 32 49 | WP-0651056-3D 38 14 | 137-04309 6 25 [137-17608 12 33
55-8660612-TP 8 19 | WP-0671016-SE 42 38 | 137-04408 6 14 | 137-17707 1213
55-8660612-TP 10 1 | ¥P-0704016-5P 38 4 1 137-04608 6 6 | 137-17707 1z 37
$5-8660612-T? 22 18 | ¥P-0850002-SC 38 22 | 137-04606 48 47 1 137-17806 12 46
S5-8660612-TP 22 26 {W¥P-0850002-8C 55 17 | 137-04705 ] 4 1 137-17855 12 43
$5-8660612-TP 28 23 | ¥P-0871602-3E 42 14 | 137-04705 48 4% | 137-17905 12 52
85-8660810-TP 14 10 | WP-0871602-SE 42 23 }137-04903 6 3 1 E37-17954 12 49
$5-8660810-TP 32 48 | WP-0871602-SE 42 29 | 137-04903 48 44 1 137-18002 12 57
$5-8661112-TP 8 5 | WP-03871602-SE 42 41 | 137-05207 2 13 137-18051 12 54
$5-3680940-5P 8§ 350 | ¥P-1221016-3P 22 46 [ 137-07252 & 9 137-18101 12 45
35-8681650-TP § i1 | WP-1252210-3C 42 18 | 137-07351 10 50 1 137-18101 12 51
35-9110513-TP 12 3 1 WP-1702600-S0 44 20 | 137-07401 & 156 | 137-18101 12 56
35-9111010-8P 14 55 [ ¥P-1702600-30 44 27 | 137-07500 & 13 | 137-18200 12 44
55-9120643-TpP 12 48 1 ¥S-0510002-KH 26 76 | 137-07708 & 36 | 137-18200 12 50
S5-9120643-TP 12 53 | W8-0510002-KH 44 17 | 137-07807 8 20 | 137-18200 12 55
SS-9120643-TP 12 58 [ WS-0621210-KR 38 26 | 137-07906 & 31 |137-18507 12 40
§5-9120910-TP 20 37 | US-062121CG-KR 42 37 | 137-08003 & 26 | 137-13606 iz 23
S5-91561120-CP 26 17 | ¥S-0851510-KP 26 10 | 137-08102 & 27 | 137-18606 229
$5-91561t20-CP 38 13 | WUS-0861410-KR 42 13 ] 137-08201 & 21 |137-18606 iz 47
55-9151160-CP 30 17 | ¥S-086141C-KR 42 24 | 137-08300 & 22 |137-18606 12 59
55-9151540-8R 38 10 | US-0861410-KR 42 28 | 137-08409 & 40 | 137-18705 16 10
55-9152130-CP 24 44 | ¥S-0861410-KR 42 46 | 137-08508 & 41 | 137-18754 10 9
§5-91562130-CP 26 1t | ¥S-0902010-KH 38 21 | 137-08607 & 43 | 137-18804 10 11
55-9152130-CP 26 21 | ¥S-0902010-KN 5% 18 | 137-08708 & 47 |137-18903 10 6
$5-9154540-3P 24 30 | ¥S-1253010-KH 42 17 | 137-08305 & 46 | 137-19000 0 15
$5-9154540-5P 28 19 | ¥S-1643202-Xk 44 22 | 137-089G4 & 45 | 137-19000 12 36
SS~8154540-5P 48 37 | US-1643202-KR 44 28 | 137-09001 g B0 | 137-19208 10 2
55-9201510~SH 24 42 137-09100 § 48 | 137-19802 2 16
55-9201973-CP 26 9 | 101-26803 36 48 | 137-0920% & 49 |137-20107 14 8
S5-9241513-Cp 32 20 1110-02904 3 3 | 137-09308 & 64 | 137-20206 14 11
S5-9681610-TP 24 41 | 110-74408 42 30 | 137-00407 & B3 | 137-20354 14 12
111-55108 42 2 | 137-09506 8 065 |137-20859 14 3

TA-0180401-H0 36 27 | 111-55207 42 5 | 137-09753 8§ 62 |{137-21008 14 7
TA~0550604-R0 2 8 | 111-59001 42 42 | 137-09902 & 67 | 137-21105 4 30
TA-0550604-R0O 10 3 | 111-81757 44 2 | 137-10198 § 18 ] 137-21203 429
TA-0850604-R0 2 T | 111-8360% 44 15 | 137-10207 22 7| 137-21402 14 35
TA-1050504-R0 2 6 | 111-83654 44 1 | 137-10306 22 4 1 137-2156G1 4 36
TA-1250406-R0 2 9 | 111-83704 44 11 | 137-10405 22 5 137-216C0 4 33
TA-1250406-R0O ] 7 | 111-83803 4410 1 137-10504 22 1 [ 137-21808 14 24
TA-1250406-R0 48 48 | 111-83902 44 B 137-10603 i 8 1 137-22001 2030
Th~12705G2-R0O 2 10 | 111-84008 44 3 137-10702 22 00 | 137-22103 i4 57
TA-1450302-R0 2 24 | 111-84108 44 9 §137-11007 22 41 1 137-22400 14 45
TA-1900502-R0 2 21 §111-84207 44 12 j137-11106 22 39 | 137-23507 18 1

w— GO —




NUMER I C

I, I INTOIE <

= P AR TS

g |

PART MO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF
g H HG ¥ H N0 vk H_H0 i 3 H_Ho
137-23705 18 7 | 137-43604 2% 2 | 137-54205 32 23 | 137-68205 38 3
137-23804 18 11 | 137-43711 26 3 | 137-54304 32 17 }137-68304 - 38 9
137-23903 18 10 | 137-44800 24 14 1 137-54403 32 19 | 137-68403 38 11
13724067 18 23 | 137-44909 26 22 1 137-54510 32 22 [137-68502 36 87
137-24408 18 22 | 137-45005 26 27 | 137-54650 32 29 | 137-69302 38 18
137-24506 18 24 | 137-45104 26 26 |137-54809 3227 | 137-71209 40 1
137-24653 18 3 | 137-45203 26 25 | 137-54908 32 28 [ 137-71308 40 5
137-25007 18 18 | 137-45906 28 46 | 137-55350 32 47 | 137-71357 40 4
137-25601 18 5 | 137-46003 28 43 | 137-55400 32 46 | 137-71458% 44 23
137-25700 18 4 | 137-46102 28 60 | 137-65603 & B8 | 137-71704 44 25
137-25809 18 33 | 137-46151 28 57 1 137-55814 32 11 | 137-72207 39 10
137-27102 22 11 [ 137-46201 28 59 {137-55905 32 3 137-72266 39 i
137-27300 22 23 | 137-46300 28 49 | 137-56010 32 9 | 137-72504 38 19
137-27458 46 28 | 137-46409 28 48 |137-56101 3z § | 137-72553 39 13
137-27466 40 27 | 137-48508 28 50 | 137-57406 50 16 | 137-73502 40 3
137-27706 22 27 | 137-46607 30 12 | 137-57406 54 1 }137-74104 46 17
137-28100 22 30 | 137-46706 30 16 | 137-57505 50 15 1 137-74203 46 10
137-28308 22 29 | 137-46300 30 45 | 137-57505 54 2 | 137-74252 46 8
137-28506 36 45 | 137-46904 30 14 | 137-58008 50 9 | 137-74260 46 3
137-220568 22 17 [ 137-47001 30 28 | 137-58008 bz 2h | 137-74401 46 13
137-293086 22 9 | 137-47209 30 26 | 137-58107 50 8 | 137-74609 48 16
137-29652 22 18 | 137~47308 16 64 |137-58107 52 24 | 137-74807 48 17
137-29702 22 14 | 137-47308 30 21 | 137-58404 50 2 | 137-74906 48 18
137-29702 40 29 | 137-47407 30 22 | 137-53404 52 12 | 137-75309 48 35
137-29751 22 15 | 137-47506 16 63 1137-58503 50 1} 137-75457 48 30
137-29769 22 13 | 137-47506 30 25 | 137-58503 52 11} 137-75465 48 21
137-29801 36 77 | 137-47506 34 5 1137-58602 32 32 } 137-75507 48 27
137-30262 10 48 | 137-47605 30 20 1137-58701 32 33 | 137-75606 48 24
137-30270 10 47 | 137-47704 28 18 1137-5%000 52 9 | 137-75655 48 22
137-30304 10 16 { 137-47803 28 21 ]137-59105 52 10} 137-75706 48 23
137-32102 14 14 | 137-47902 28 28 | 137-59659 34 26 }137-75804 48 29
137-32102 28 45 | 137-45009 28 27 §137-59808 34 25 |} 137-76166 46 26
137-32904 28 6 | 137-48108 28 25 §137-58907 34 24 | 137-7635% 46 22
137-36715 20 33 | 137-48207 28 24 ] 137-60004 34 21 | 137-7701% 48 33
137-37002 20 47 | 137-48306 28 3 §137-60103 34 19 | 137-77107 48 3
137-37101 20 41 | 137-48355 28 1§ 137-60202 34 15 | 137-77305 48 45
137-37309 20 43 | 137-48603 28 15 | 137-60301 34 12 | 137-77453 46 4
137-37408 20 44 | 137-48900 28 68 [ 137-60400 34 18 | 137-77552 46 15
137-37408 28 & | 137-49056 28 B4 | 137-60509 34 4 | 137-80408 5 31
137-37507 20 49 | 137-49205 28 71 | 137-60608 34 3 | £37-80903 50 5
137-37655 20 27 ] 137-49650 30 4 | £137-60707 34 32 | 137-80903 52 13
137-37804 14 43 | 137-49809 30 3 | 137-60808 34 8§ | 137-81000 5 12
137-37804 14 69 [ 137-49908 30 2 | 137-60905 34 9 | 137-831000 he 27
137-38117 20 57 | 137-b0005 30 35 | 137-61002 34 44 |137-81109 50 17
137-38216 20 B4 | 137-50104 30 23 | 137-61101 34 7 1137-81109 54 3
137-38307 20 85 ) 137-50203 30 37 | 137-61200 34 11 | 137-81208 50 13
137-38414 20 60 ;137-50302 30 38 | 137-61309 34 28 | 137-81208 54 &
137-38604 20 55 §137-50500 30 29 | 137-61507 34 55 | 137-82057 52 4
137-38711 20 61 137-50609 30 39 | 137-63255 4 28 |[137-82057 52 156
137-39008 20 59 }137-50757 30 42 | 137-63404 4 29 |[137-82057 52 29
137-38107 20 10 } 137-50955 28 34 | 137-63503 4 42 [ 137-82057 54 15
137-58404 40 26 | 137-51300 20 50 | 137-63651 4 27 [137-82107 52 1
137-39503 40 24 [ 137-51300 28 42 | 137-63701 4 39 |[137-82107 B2 14
137-39602 40 25 | 137-51607 30 6 | 137-63800 4 24 |137-82107 52 23
137-408408 24 32 [137-51706 36 33 | 137-63909 4 38 |137-82107 54 4
137-40907 26 15 | 137-51805 26 40 | 137-64000 4 37 |[137-82305 52 3
137-41103 24 4 1 137-51805 28 5 1137-64105 4 34 |[137-82305 52 23
137-41202 24 3 | 137-52209 40 32 | 137-64204 4 33 |[137-82305 bz 32
137-41251 24 I | 137-52308 40 33 | 137-64303 4 5 | 137-82404 54 25
137-41301 24 6 | 137-52407 40 37 | 137-643h2 4 t | 137-82800 40 23
137-41400 24 18 | 137-52506 40 34 | 137-65201 36 69 | 137-82409 40 2
137-41509 24 9 ]137-52605 40 35 | 137-65607 36 31 | 137-85100 40 9
137-41608 24 11 ] 137-52704 3z 21 | 137-65706 36 14 | 137-85258 85 12
137-41905 24 23 ] 137-52902 32 S | 137-65805 36 12 | 137-85260 55 8
137-42002 24 26 | 137-53009 32 4 | 13765904 36 13 | 137-85308 &5 7
137-42260 26 20 | 137-53116 32 54 | 137-6610C 36 7 | 137-85456 55 14
137-42309 260 18 | 137-53306 32 15 | 137-66308 36 4 | 137-856605 55 16
137-42408 48 39 | 137-53405 32 65 | 137-66407 36 62 | 137-85654 55 1
137-426006 26 23 | 137-53504 40 36 | 137-66506 36 63 | 137-85803 6 45
137-42705 24 48 | 137-53512 32 57 | 137-66605 36 37 }137-90209 36 53
137-42853 26 33 | 137-53611 32 b6 | 137-66902 36 7& | 137-93906 40 31
137-42861 26 30 | 137-53702 32 58 | 137-87108 24 34 | 137-94003 40 30
137-43000 26 34 | 137-53819 32 53 | 137-67405 3B 39 |138-17754 42 34
137-43208 26 13 ] 137-53900 32 52 }1137-67603 36 34 | 139-00204 6 21
137-43307 26 32 1137-54007 32 36 {137-68106 33 5| 139-00253 6 20
137-43513 26 4 137-54108 32 43 {137-88155 38 1 | 138-00303 2 12

— 61 —




NUUMER T C

L. L INIDE XX

O™ PARTS

==

PART HO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ok H HO g3 H_HO i & H _Ho mEH H_Ho

139-0055¢ 2 3 | 139-30102 24 46 | 139-38303 32 45
139-00600 4 48 | 139-30201 24 13 |139-38402 32 37
139-00709 4 55 1 139-30300 24 33 | 139-38501 32 38
139-00808 4 16 }139-30904 14 41 | 139-38600 32 14
139-00857 4 10 | 139-31001 14 20 | 133-38709 32 39
139-00907 6 40 }139-31100 14 22 | 139-39459 16 65
139-00956 6 37 |139-31209 16 71 | 139-39608 16 68
139-01004 6 10 | 139-31308 16 42 | 139-39707 6 67
139-01053 6 9 | 139-31407 16 44 | 139-39806 6 57
139-01152 6 2 1139-31508 16 45 | 138-39905 6 59
139-01162 48 43 §139-31605 16 48 | 132-40051 34 29
139-01160 6 1 1139-31803 16 2 1139-40150 34 38
139-01178 48 40 §139-31902 16 3 | 139-40259 34 47
139-01319 32 7 1139-32009 16 4 | 139-40606 30 13
139-01368 32 1 1138-32108 16 5 | 139-40705 36 50
139-01400 4 47 | 139-32207 16 6 | 139-40804 36 32
139-01459 4 22 ]139-32306 16 7 | 139-40803 36 42
139-01509 6 45 |139-32405 16 & | 139-41000 36 49
139-01558 6 44 |139-32504 16 9 |139-41158 6 24
13%-02606 42 1 |139-32603 16 10 | 139-41208 36 47
139-02804 46 23 | 139-32702 16 11 139-41257 36 43
138-03554 42 & |139-32801 16 12 | 139-41307 36 48
139-20400 2 41 ]139-32959 16 13 | 139-41455 36 5
138-20509 2 44 ]139-32967 16 1 § 139-41463 36 1
139-20608 i¢ 45 1 139-33106 16 14 ]139-41505 Kii] 3
139-20707 20 53 | 139-3320% 16 15 | 139-41604 36 87
139-22000 4 52 |139-33304 14 38 | 139-41653 38 66
139-22109 2 37 [ 139-33403 16 50 [ 139-41703 - 36 68
139-22208 2 46 | 139-33502 50 14 | 139-41302 36 74
139-22802 8 4 | 139-33602 54 11 | 139-43303 8 32
139-22901 & 16 | 139-33601 16 52 {139-44103 43 9
139-23008 & 52 |139-34252 20 2 | 139-44202 48 19
139-23107 8 1 | 139-34260 20 1 {139-44301 48 8
139-23206 22 42 | 139-34401 20 3 {139-44400 48 4
139-23354 22 48 1 139-34401 50 24 | 138-44509 48 5
139-23362 22 47 ] 139-34401 54 18 {139-45159 52 5
139-24154 16 31 | 139-34500 20 4 1139-45159 52 18
139-24303 10 13 | 139-34500 50 25 {139-4515% 52 33
139-24402 16 46 | 139-34500 54 19 | 139-45158 54 7
139-24501 16 42 ] 139-34608 20 5 |139-45258 52 7
139-24600 10 37 |139-34600 50 26 | 139-45258 52 20
139-24709 10 32 | 139-34609 54 20 | 139-45258 52 35
139-24808 12 41 | 139-34708 20 6 |139-45258 54 9
139-24907 12 34 | 139-34708 G0 27 | 139-46454 50 3
139-25003 12 12 | 139-34708 b4 21 | 139-46454 52 16
139-25102 16 39 | 139-34807 20 7 | 139-46553 5 10
139-25706 14 23 | 139-34807 50 28 1 139-46553 52 30
138-25805 14 18 | 139-34807 54 22 | 139-46652 5 18
139-25904 14 19 | 139-34906 20 & | 139-46652 54 12
139-26050 14 37 | 139-34006 50 29

139-26209 14 9 |139-34008 b4 23

139-26308 14 15 ]139-35002 20 g

130-26407 14 26 | 139-35002 50 30

139-206654 14 47 | 139-35002 54 24

139-26704 14 50 | 139-35101 20 19

139-26803 50 21 | 139-35200 20 20

139-26803 54 5 |139-35308 20 46

139-26902 18 16 | 139-35408 20 39

139-27306 18 12 | 139-35507 20 21

139-27405 18 36 | 139-35705 20 22

139-27504 18 34 | 139-35853 50 23

138-27603 18 35 | 139-35853 5¢ 17

139-27702 18 6 | 139-35361 50 22

139-27801 18 14 |139-35952 54 16

139-27900 18 29 |139-36109 28 52

139-27959 18 26 | 139-36367 30 27

138-28007 1 32 | 139-36406 28 9

139-28700 22 37 |139-36505 28 12

139-28300 22 32 | 139-36604 28 33

139-28908 22 21 | 139-36703 28 37

139-26005 22 34 | 139-36851 28 b1

139-26104 36 52 | 139-37057 28 63

138-29203 36 55 | 139-37065 28 62

139-29302 36 53 | 139-37164 28 40

139-29%06 24 38 | 139-37206 28 73

139-30003 24 40 | 139-37305 28 39

-~ 62 —




c HEBEECE

FHELEs, SIERE
T cedor of for husthor
wilsalion,

JUKI CORPORATION it IO

oA A RRESAANNC TR CETT EEVEDET,
+ The descnghon crennid @ s paits oS dobpes] B chateds Mor improvemant of the commodby Wi nolies

At AEEFIE ARG R e T - HIR LT T,
s walh e oot spesdtalnong as of Diossbee PIGGL

o

s Tl

b This mards lizk g pdiled seed ponbed ©oac

Printag in Japan (Tel

w




